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Race 1 Read Nick Luck's Blog At news.williamhill.com EBF Novice Median UK: 12:15 pm

Auction Stakes 7f
Prize $12,874. 1st $8,466. 2nd $2,520. 3rd $1,258. 4th $630. NSW/VIC/TAS: 9:15 pm
For: 2YO only. QLD: 9:15 pm
NT: 8:45 pm
SA: 8:45 pm
WA: 7:15 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Star Of Orion (IRE) Rob Hornby R M Beckett 21 1:1-0-0 $6,294 100% 100% 7 134
2. Belvedere Blast (IRE) Rowan Scott (a3) N Tinkler x70 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 128
3. Bite Ya Legs (GB) D Allan T D Easterby X7 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 128
4. Cobweb Corner (IRE) T Eaves N Tinkler x5 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 128
5. Flare Star (GB) R Ffrench J Mackie X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 128
6. Gorytus (IRE) D Nolan R A Fahey 1 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 128
7. Jadoomi (FR) W Buick S & E Crisford 33 1:0-0-1 $1,114 0% 100% 12 128
8. Possible Ambition (GB) Jason Hart JJ Quinn X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 128
9. Ridgeway Avenue (USA) Hector Crouch James Ferguson X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 128
10. Seasett (GB) B A Curtis R A Fahey X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 13 128
11. Willyorwon't He (GB)  Barry McHugh P J McBride X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 128
12. Dexter Belle (IRE) D Tudhope K'ARyan X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 123
13. Mitcham Fair (GB) Faye McManoman N Tinkler X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 123

(@s)

Race 1 Read Nick Luck's Blog At news.williamhill.com EBF Novice Median Auction Stakes: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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BET EASY

£2° Il sTAR OF ORION

- 2 year old b unknown
Sire Footstepsinthesand Dam Harpist
Breeder Unknown
Owners Miss Tracey Ashbee
Colours Emerald green, yellow star, halved sleeves and star on cap

Race Details Track
20f13 YORK Sun19Jul20 7fCl5nv Good
10f9 NEWM Fri26Jun20  6f CL5Nv Good

n BELVEDERE BLAST

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Buratino Dam Zelie Martin

Breeder Unknown

Owners Swanland Partnership

Colours Orange, black seams, orange sleeves, black stars, orange cap

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 7f Cl5nv Good
13

70f8 DONC Fri26Jun20  6f CL5Nv Good
10 of 11 BEVE Wed 17Jun20 5f CL5Nv Good

i1 BN BITE YA LEGS

2 year old b unknown

Sire Pastoral Pursuits Dam Cheers For Thea
Breeder Unknown

Owners Alaw

Colours White, yellow chevrons, yellow and royal blue hooped sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 7f Cl5nv Good
13
70f8 DONC SunbJul20  7f CL5Md Good
o
'B¥° A COBWEB CORNER
SRR 2 year old ch unknown

Sire Buratino Dam Diminish

Breeder Unknown

Owners Three Plus One

Colours Red, white diamond and sleeves
Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 7f Cl5nv Good
13
50f9 REDC Thu18Jun20 6f CLSMdNHF Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer R M Beckett
Jockey Rob Hornby 134.0kg
Win Range 1207m

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $6,294
W&P% 100-100

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-1-0  1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Hornby 09-|(t))8 7 Gorytus 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
H Bentley 09-02 2 18/1 Star Of Orion 09-02 st-lbs 0.30L 1:12.89
st-lbs
Trainer N Tinkler Barrier 9
Jockey Rowan Scott 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Scott 09-|(t))2 9 Gorytus 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-los
T Eaves 09-|(t))5 3 100/1 Method 09-04 st-lbs 23.00L 1:10.9
st-los
F Mcmanoman 09-05 8 125/1 Country Carnival 09-00 st-lbs 16.75L
st-Ibs 1:03.08
Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 1
Jockey D Allan 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Allan 09-|(t))2 1 Gorytus 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D Allan 09-05 7  80/1 Chindit 09-05 st-Ibs 19.75L 1:30.57
st-Ibs
Trainer N Tinkler Barrier 2
Jockey T Eaves 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Eaves 09-|([J)2 2 Gorytus 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
R Scott 09-|([J)2 6 20/1 Isle Of Lismore 09-02 st-lbs 9.50L 1:14.21
st-Ibs
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e B Trainer J Mackie Barrier 11
/ { * j\\/\ FLARE STAR Jockey R Ffrench 128.0kg
~ 2yearold ch unknown
Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Starbound
Breeder Unknown
Owners David Ward FIRST STARTER
Colours Light blue, dark blue triple diamond
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 7f Cl5nv Good R Ffrench 09-02 11 Gorytus 09-02 st-Ibs L
13 st-Ibs
[ n GORYTUS Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 8
Jockey D Nolan 128.0kg
2 year old b unknown
Sire Footstepsinthesand Dam Julieta
Breeder Unknown
Owners Merchant And Missionaries And Partner FIRST STARTER
Colours Emerald green and orange stripes, white cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
10f13 YORK Sun19Jul20 7f Cl5nv Good D Nolan 09-|(t))2 8  $26 Gorytus 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
IR . Trainer S & E Crisford Barrier 12
,f‘;,‘ [‘.\_E 7 JADOOMI Jockey W Buick 128.0kg Prizemoney $1,114
2 year old b unknown , Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam South Sister
Breeder Unknown LN, N N N
Owners Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum Ea ree(; g 8 8 ! 22 IVCIItII.sOZ(.)Olo 2 ;stﬂUogolé)g ! ﬁnd Up09600000
Colours Yellow, black epaulets frm B:0-U- 0od 1L-0- oft Uiv-L eavy U9-4-
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f13 YORK Sun19Jjul20 7f Cl5nv Good W Buick O9—|(tJ)2 12 Gorytus 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
30f9 HAYD Wed 24Jun20 7f 37y CL5Nv Good  J Doyle O9—|(tJ)2 2 11/11Dz%i7ous Company 09-09 st-lbs 1.75L
st-lbs 2.
n POSSIBLE AM BITION Trainer J J Quinn Barrier 3
Jockey Jason Hart 128.0kg
2 year old b unknown
Sire Territories Dam Kotsi
Breeder Unknown
Owners Phoenix Ladies Syndicate Limited FIRST STARTER
Colours Orange, white diamond, diamonds on sleeves, orange cap, white
diamond
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 7fCl5nv Good  JHart 09-02 3 Gorytus 09-02 st-Ibs L
13 st-Ibs
(0 n RIDG EWAY AVENU E Trainer James Ferguson Barrier 4
‘ " Jockey Hector Crouch 128.0kg
2 year old ch unknown
Sire Kitten's Joy Dam Trensa
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Lloyd J Williams FIRST STARTER
Colours Dark blue, white armlets, white cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 7fCl5nv Good  H Crouch 09-02 4 Gorytus 09-02 st-lbs L
13 st-Ibs
or e
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/ ® Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 13
imﬁ SEASETT Jockey B A Curtis 128.0kg

2 year old b unknown
Sire Wootton Bassett Dam Sea Horn
Breeder Unknown

Owners Nick Bradley Racing 11 & Haras D'etreh FIRST STARTER
Colours white, black seams, white sleeves, black stars, black star on cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
llJPL of YORK Sun19Jul20 7fCl5nv Good B A Curtis 09-|(t))2 13 Gorytus 09-02 st-lbs L
3 st-lbs

W"_LYORWON'T HE Trainer P J McBride Barrier 5

Jockey Barry McHugh 128.0kg
2 year old b unknown
Sire Helmet Dam Miss Bunter
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr David Fravigar And Miss K Dixon FIRST STARTER
Colours Black, red stars, halved sleeves and star on cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 7fCl5nv Good B Mchugh 09-02 5 Gorytus 09-02 st-lbs L
13 st-lbs
DEXTER BELLE Trainer K A Ryan Barrier 6
Jockey D Tudhope 123.0kg

2 year old b unknown
Sire Ajaya Dam Thousandfold
Breeder Unknown

Owners Clipper Logistics FIRST STARTER
Colours Grey
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
iJgPL of YORK Sun19Jul20 7fCl5nv Good D Tudhope 08—&)1 6 Gorytus 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-lbs

© MITCHAM FAIR Trainer N Tinkler Barrier 10

Jockey Faye McManoman 123.0kg
2 year old b unknown

Sire Monsieur Bond Dam Next Stop
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr § Hussey FIRST STARTER
Colours Red, emerald green chevron and armlets, white and emerald green
hooped cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 7fCl5nv Good  F Mcmanoman 08—&)1 10 Gorytus 09-02 st-lbs L

13 st-lbs
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Race 2 williamhill.com Best Odds Guaranteed Novice Stakes 1m 2f 56y UK: 12:45 pm
Prize $11,035. 1st $7,256. 2nd $2,160. 3rd $1,079. 4th $540. NSW/VIC/TAS: 9:45 pm
For: 3YO plus. QLD: 9:45 pm
NT: 9:15 pm

SA: 9:15 pm

WA: 7:45 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Brentford Hope (GB) ) P Spencer R Hughes xs1 1:1-0-0 $12,174 100% 100% 5 135
2. Matthew Flinders (GB) L Morris Ed Walker 213 2:1-0-1 $7,204 50% 100% 2 135
3. Divina Gloria (FR) T Eaves K'ARyan x0s1 2:1-0-0 $11,728 50% 50% 6 130
4. Calculus (IRE) P Mulrennan K'ARyan X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 128
SCRATCHED

6. Roberto Escobarr (IRE) R L Moore W J Haggas 13 1.0-0-1 $948 0% 100% 1 128
7. Semser (GB) Jack Mitchell R Varian 322 2:0-2-0 $3,764 0% 100% 4 128
8. Thumur (USA) Dane O'Neill Owen Burrows x3s3 2:0-0-2 $2016 0% 100% 8 128
9. Top Drop (IRE) David Probert A M Balding x48 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 128

Race 2 williamhill.com Best Odds Guaranteed Novice Stakes: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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BRENTFORD HOPE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Camelot Dam Miss Raven

Breeder Unknown

Owners Bernardine and Sean Mulryan
Colours Dark blue, yellow stripe, red cap

Race Details Track
UPL of 8 YORK ~ Sun 19Jul20  1m 2f 56y Cl5nv Good
10f10 NEWM Wed 230ct19 1m 2f CL3Md Soft

3 year old b unknown

Sire Siyouni Dam Cascata

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S Stuckey

Colours Dark blue and light green diamonds
Race Details Track
20f8 YORK Sun19Jul20 1m 2f56y Cl5nv Good
10f12 DONC Tue 30Jun20 1m 2f43y CL5Nv Good
30f12 HAYD Tue9un20 1m 2f42y CL5SMd Good

/& I DIVINA GLORIA

3 year old b unknown

Sire Dabirsim Dam Amouage

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum
Colours Yellow, large black spots and spots on cap

Race Details Track
UPL of 8 YORK  Sun19Jul20  1m 2f 56y Cl5nv Good
11 of 11 KEMP Wed 3Jun20 1m 2f CL5Nv Synth
1of8 THIR  Fri30Augl9 1m CL4Nv Good
e
I CALCULUS
- ~ 3 year old b unknown
Sire Frankel Dam Vital Statistics
Breeder Unknown
Owners Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum
Colours Yellow, large black spots, white cap
Race Details Track
UPL of 8 YORK ~ Sun19Jul20  1m 2f 56y Cl5nv Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $12,174
W&P% 100-100

Trainer R Hughes
Jockey J P Spencer 135.0kg
Win Range 2012m

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J P Spencer 09-|(t))9 5 Roberto Escobarr 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
J P Spencer 09-|(t))5 8  8/1 Brentford Hope 09-05 st-Ibs 5.00L 2:10.65
st-Ibs
Trainer Ed Walker Barrier 2
Jockey L Morris 135.0kg Prizemoney $7,204
Win Range 2051m W&P% 50-100
Career 21-0-1 12 Mths 3:1-1-1  1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Morris 09]%9 2 Roberto Escobarr 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
O Murphy 09-02 9  5/4 Matthew Flinders 09-02 st-Ibs 2.00L
st-1bs 2:08.67
O Murphy 09-01 5 11/2 Albaflora 08-10 st-Ibs 2.00L 2:13.06
st-Ibs
Trainer K A Ryan Barrier 6
Jockey T Eaves 130.0kg Prizemoney $11,728
Win Range 1608m W&P% 50-50
Career 221-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Eaves 09-|(t))4 6 Roberto Escobarr 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
A Atzeni O9-|(t))4 4 9/2 Shatha 08-11 st-lbs 29.25L 2:06.77
st-Ibs
K Stott 09-00 8  4/1 Divina Gloria 09-00 st-lbs 1.00L 1:42.92
st-Ibs
Trainer K A Ryan Barrier 3
Jockey P Mulrennan 128.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P Mulrennan O9—|(tJ)2 3 Roberto Escobarr 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-lbs

York | Page 7
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BET EASY

" [ ROBERTO ESCOBARR

3 year old b unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Bewitched

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Hussain Alabbas Lootah

Colours Emerald green, white diamonds on sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track
10f8 YORK Sun19Jul20 1m 2f 56y Cl5nv Good
30f11 HAYD Tue9un20 1m 2f 42y CL5Md Good
L |l SEMSER

3 year old b unknown

Sire Siyouni Dam Serres

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Nurlan Bizakov

Colours Light blue, yellow and light blue halved sleeves
Race Details Track
30f8 YORK Sun19Jul20 1m 2f 56y Cl5nv Good
20f10 DONC Tue 30Jun20 1m 2f43y CL5Nv Good
20f11 KEMP Fri12Jun20  1m CL5Md Synth

0

EJ THUMUR

3 year old b unknown

Sire Golden Horn Dam Time Being

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum

Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap
Race Details Track
UPL of 8 YORK  Sun 19Jul20  1m 2f 56y Cl5nv Good
30f12 DONC Tue 30Jun20 1m 2f43y CL5Nv Good
30f13 KEMP Mon 280ct19 1m CL5Md Synth

." [E1 Top DROP

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Tamayuz Dam Solandia

Breeder Unknown

Owners Another Bottle Racing 2

Colours Light blue, dark blue braces and armlets

Race Details Track
UPL of 8 YORK  Sun19Jul20  1m 2f 56y Cl5nv Good
40f9 CHEL Sat4Jul20  1m 2f CL5Nv Synth
8of 11 KEMP Fri12Jun20  1m CL5Md Synth

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer W J Haggas Barrier 1
Jockey R L Moore 128.0kg Prizemoney $948
Win Range 2063m W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 221-0-1  1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R L Moore 09-|(t))2 1 $5.1 Roberto Escobarr 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Doyle 09-01 9  9/4 Fiesta De Vega 09-01 st-lbs 2.25L 2:13.35
st-lbs
Trainer R Varian Barrier 4
Jockey Jack Mitchell 128.0kg Prizemoney $3,764

Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 220-2-0 12 Mths 3:0-2-1 1stUp 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Mitchell 09—|(t))2 4 Roberto Escobarr 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
D Egan 09—|(t))2 1 10/3 Al Zaragaan 09-02 st-lbs 1.25L 2:09.
st-lbs
D Egan 09-03 10  2/1 Raatea 09-03 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:39.93
st-Ibs
Trainer Owen Burrows Barrier 8
Jockey Dane 0'Neill 128.0kg Prizemoney $2,016
Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 2:0-0-2 12 Mths 3:0-0-2  1st Up 220-0-2  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D O'neill 09-|(t))2 8 Roberto Escobarr 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
D O'neill 09-02 11  7/2 Matthew Flinders 09-02 st-Ibs 2.25L
st-Ibs 2:08.67
J Crowley 09-05 1 11/2 Ya Hayati 09-05 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:38.85
st-Ibs
Trainer A M Balding Barrier 7
Jockey David Probert 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Probert 09-|([J)2 7 Roberto Escobarr 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
D Probert 09-|([J)5 5 14/1 Lady Sansa 09-00 st-Ibs 3.25L 2:06.67
st-Ibs
O Murphy 09-|(l))3 11 5/1 Raatea 09-03 st-Ibs 9.75L 1:39.93
st-Ibs
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Race 3 Follow willhillracing On Twitter Novice Auction Stakes 6f UK: 1:20 pm
Prize $11,035. 1st $7,256. 2nd $2,160. 3rd $1,079. 4th $540. NSW/VIC/TAS: 10:20 pm
For: 2YO only. QLD: 10:20 pm
NT: 9:50 pm

SA: 9:50 pm

WA: 8:20 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Saunton (IRE) R L Moore R Hannon x35 2:0-0-1 $1,108 0% 50% 4 131
2. Camerily Joe (GB) Rowan Scott (a3) N Tinkler x00 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 129
SCRATCHED

4, Footstepstothehart (IRE) Jason Hart JJ Quinn 33 1:.0-0-1 $943 0% 100% 6 129
5. Galeophobia (IRE) T Hamilton R A Fahey X3 1:0-0-1 0 0% 100% 7 129
6. Truth In Jest (GB) T Eaves N Tinkler X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 129
7. Golden Cluster (GB) Lewis Edmunds N Tinkler X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 127
8. Positive Mentality (IRE) Connor Beasley M Dods 2 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 124
9. Spright (GB) CLee KR Burke 12 1:0-1-0 $2207 0% 100% 3 124

Race 3 Follow willhillracing On Twitter Novice Auction Stakes: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

tor Page
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SAUNTON

2 year old b unknown

Sire Footstepsinthesand Dam Camellia Japonica
Breeder Unknown

Owners Owners Group 061

Colours Mauve, black chevrons on sleeves, black cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof 8 YORK  Sun 19Jul20  6f Cl5nv Good
3of4 LING Fril9un20 6f CL5Md Synth
50f11 NEWM Thu4Jun20  6f CL5Md Good

2 year old b unknown

Sire Helmet Dam Final Dynasty

Breeder Unknown

Owners W F Burton & D Fielding

Colours Red, royal blue braces, royal blue cap

R L Moore 09-05 4
T H Hansen 09-05 6

Trainer R Hannon Barrier 4

Jockey R L Moore 131.0kg Prizemoney $1,108

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 220-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Spright 08-12 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

0 3/1 Mutazawwed 09-05 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:12.57
st-Ibs

P J Dobbs 09-05 11  11/1 Creative Force 09-05 st-lbs 5.00L 1:11.57

st-lbs

Trainer N Tinkler Barrier 9

Jockey Rowan Scott 129.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPL of 8 YORK  Sun 19Jul20  6f Cl5nv Good R Scott 09—|(t))3 9 Spright 08-12 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
10 0f 11 YORK  Thu9Jul20  5f CL5Nv Soft R Scott 09—|(t))2 13 200/1 Muker 09-09 st-lbs 10.75L 0:59.47
st-Ibs
11 0f 11 REDC Thu 18Jun20 6f CLSMdNHF Good  F Mcmanoman 09—|(t))2 9 33/1 Grantley 09-02 st-Ibs 16.00L 1:14.32
st-Ibs
"4 . Trainer J J Quinn Barrier 6
\ 4 FOOTSTEPSTOTH EHART Jockey Jason Hart 129.0kg Prizemoney $943

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Camacho Dam Beach Candy

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr | Homer

Colours White and royal blue (quartered), striped sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

30f8 YORK Sun19Jul20 6f ClSnv Good  JHart

30f8 HAMI Sun12Jul20 6f CL5Md Soft  JHart
I GALEOPHOBIA

2 year old b unknown

Sire Dandy Man Dam Springfort
Breeder Unknown

Owners Peniaphobia Partnership
Colours Maroon and yellow diamonds

Race Details Track  Jockey

UPL of 8 YORK  Sun 19Jul20  6f CI5nv Good
3of 5 HAMI Sun 28Jun20 6f CL5Md Soft

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

T Hamilton 09-03 7
P Mathers 09-05 1

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-2 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-03 6 Spright 08-12 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs

09-05 8  7/1 Tommy Tittlemouse 09-05 st-lbs 3.25L

st-Ibs 1:14.19
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 7
Jockey T Hamilton 129.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 2.0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Spright 08-12 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs

) 9/4 My Best Friend 09-05 st-lbs 2.75L 1:14.81
st-lbs
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'3° I TRUTH IN JEST

2 year old ch unknown
Sire Mayson Dam Where's Broughton
Breeder Unknown
Owners The Dapper Partnership
Colours Red, white diamond and sleeves
Race Details
UPL of 8 YORK  Sun 19Jul20  6f Cl5nv

Track
Good

3\ Il GOLDEN CLUSTER

2 year old b unknown

Sire Havana Gold Dam Florett

Breeder Unknown

Owners David Balfe Racing

Colours White, dark green stars and sleeves, yellow cap
Track
Good

Race Details
UPL of 8 YORK  Sun 19Jul20  6f CI5nv

n POSITIVE MENTALITY

2 year old b unknown

Sire Acclamation Dam Mikandy

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Des Vere Hunt

Colours Grey, red chevron, chevrons on sleeves, dark blue cap

Track
Good

Race Details
20f8 YORK Sun19Jul20 6fCl5nv

EJ SPRIGHT

2 year old b unknown

Sire Charm Spirit Dam Thankful

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D Redvers & Mrs E Burke

Colours Grey, one red and one green sleeve, red cap

Race Details Track
1of8 YORK Sun19Jul20 6fCl5nv Good
20f11 DONC Tue 30Jun20 6f CL5Nv Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer N Tinkler Barrier 5
Jockey T Eaves 129.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Eaves 09-03 5 Spright 08-12 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Trainer N Tinkler Barrier 1
Jockey Lewis Edmunds 127.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
LEdmunds  09-01 1 Spright 08-12 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
Trainer M Dods Barrier 2
Jockey Connor Beasley 124.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Beasley 08-12 2 Spright 08-12 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
Trainer K R Burke Barrier 3
Jockey C Lee 124.0kg Prizemoney $2,207
Win Range 1207m W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 221-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Clee 08-&)2 3 $3.25 Spright 08-12 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Clee 09-|(t))0 5 50/1 She Do 09-00 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:13.98
st-Ibs
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Race 4 William Hill King Charles Il Stakes (Listed) 7f UK: 1:55 pm
Prize $49,657. 1st $28,629. 2nd $10,854. 3rd $5,431. 4th $2,705. 5th $1,357. 6th $681. NSW/VIC/TAS: 10:55 pm
For: 3YO only. QLD: 10:55 pm
NT: 10:25 pm

SA: 10:25 pm

WA: 8:55 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Additional (IRE) Hector Crouch M Meade x813 3:1-0-1 $7.239 33% 6/% 4 126
2. Boccaccio (IRE) W Buick C Appleby 21s1s1 3:3-0-0 $31,658 100% 100% 1 126
3. Lincoln Bright (IRE) J F Egan Jane Chapple-Hyam 325 2:0-1-0 $1874 0% 50% 9 126
4, Maystar (IRE) Adam J McNamara  Archie Watson x30s275162 10:3-3-1  $124767 30% 70% 8 126
5. Royal Commando (IRE)  Dane O'Neill C Hills x4584814 6:1-0-0 $6,146 17% 17% 5 126
6. Surf Dancer (IRE) R L Moore W J Haggas 174585115 6:2-0-0 $32273 33% 3% 7 126
7. Symbolize (IRE) David Probert A M Balding x3s541 4:1-0-1 $21,666 25% 50% 2 126
8. Ventura Rebel (GB) T Hamilton R A Fahey x3654211 6:2-1-1  $115460 33% 67% 6 126
9. Stormy Girl (IRE) Cam Hardie Rebecca Menzies x44s5516 6:1-0-0 $7494 17% 17% 3 121

Race 4 William Hill King Charles Il Stakes (Listed): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

BET £ASY York | Page 12
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3’ [l ADDITIONAL

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Night Of Thunder Dam Avris
Breeder Unknown

Owners Phoenix Thoroughbred & Aclaim Partners

Colours Black, pink sleeves, black armlets

Race Details
UPL of 9 YORK  Sun 19Jul20

80f8 DEAU Sun12Jul20
1of10 LING  Fri26Jun20
30f10 YARM Wed 3Jun20

7fCll
of CL
7f CL5Nv
7f CL5Nv

I3 BoccAccio

3 year old b unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam J Wonder
Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue

Race Details
20f9 YORK Sun19ul20 7fCl1

lof6 NEWM Sat27Jun20 7f CL2Hcp
1of14
1of12

KEMP  Wed 27Nov19 7f CL5SNv
YARM  Thu 30May19 7f CL5Nv

Y LINCOLN BRIGHT

3 year old b unknown

Sire Lope De Vega Dam Night Fairy
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Gordon Li

Track
Good

Good
Good

Firm

Track
Good

Good
Synth
Good

Colours Orange and royal blue (quartered), orange and white striped sleeves,

royal blue cap, orange stars

Race Details
30f9 YORK Sun19Jjul20 7fCl1

20f11 NEWM Fri26Jun20  7f CL5Nv

50f10 NEWM Sun7Jun20 1m CL5Nv

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good

Good
Good

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $7,239
W&P% 33-67

Trainer M Meade
Jockey Hector Crouch 126.0kg
Win Range 1408m

Career 3:1-0-1 12 Mths 4:1-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
H Crouch 09-|(t))0 4 Surf Dancer 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
R L Moore 08]%)1 Earthlight 08-11 st-Ibs 11.75L 1:10.29
st-Ibs
O Murphy 09-|(t))5 12 4/11 Additional 09-05 st-lbs 7.50L 1:20.44
st-Ibs
D Tudhope  09-02 5  6/1 Mister Snowdon 09-07 st-lbs 0.75L
st-Ibs 1:21.32
Trainer C Appleby Barrier 1
Jockey W Buick 126.0kg Prizemoney $31,658
Win Range 1408m - 1411m W&P% 100-100
Career 3:3-0-0 12 Mths 3:2-1-0  1stUp 3:3-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 221-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W Buick 09—|g0 1 Surf Dancer 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
W Buick 09—|g4 6  13/8 Boccaccio 09-04 st-lbs L 1:26.
st-lbs
J Doyle 09—|g9 5  4/9 Boccaccio 09-09 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:26.23
st-lbs
J Doyle 09-05 4  5/4 Boccaccio 09-05 st-lbs 1.50L 1:25.9
st-Ibs
Trainer Jane Chapple-Hyam Barrier 9
Jockey J F Egan 126.0kg Prizemoney $1,874
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 2:0-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
JF Egan 09—|(l))0 9 Surf Dancer 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
JF Egan 09—|(l))2 10 8/1 Evening Sun 09-02 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:26.06
st-Ibs
JFEgan 09—|(l))2 1 66/1 King Leonidas 09-09 st-lbs 13.00L 1:38.03
st-Ibs
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/ b
« = EAMAYSTAR
" 3yearold b unknown

Sire Mayson Dam Oakley Star

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hambleton Racing Ltd XXXVI

Colours Beige, dark blue armlets, dark blue cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof9 YORK Sun19Jul20 7fCl1 Good
3of 6 WIND Sun28Jun20 6f CL1 Good  H Doyle
10 of 21 ROYA  Fri19Jun20  5f CL2Hcp Soft H Doyle
20f13 CHAN Fri13Mar20 6f 101y CL Heavy H Doyle
70f14 DOHA Sat22Feb20 1mCL Good  H Doyle

'Y H ROYAL COMMANDO

3 year old b unknown

Sire No Nay Never Dam Online Alexander
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Ziad A Galadari

Colours Emerald green and white diabolo, white sleeves, quartered cap

AJMcnamara 09-00 8

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $124,767
W&P% 30-70

Trainer Archie Watson
Jockey Adam J McNamara 126.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1225m

Career 10:3-3-1 12 Mths 11:3-3-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-1 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
Surf Dancer 09-00 st-lbs L

st-Ibs
09-|(t))0 3 11/2 Repartee 09-00 st-lbs 2.00L 1:10.2
st-Ibs
09]%0 9 12/1 Art Power 09-00 st-Ibs 8.25L 1:00.57
st-Ibs
09-02 Quiet Times 08-12 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:16.62
st-Ibs
09-01 Sir Arthur Dayne 09-01 st-Ibs 7.75L
st-Ibs 1:33.42
Trainer C Hills Barrier 5
Jockey Dane O'Neill 126.0kg Prizemoney $6,146

Win Range 1309m We&P% 17-17

Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof 9 YORK Sun19Jul20 7fCI1 Good D O'neill 09]%0 5 Surf Dancer 09-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
40f 16 ROYA Fri19un20 6fCL1 Soft K Shoemark 09]%0 13 250/1 Golden Horde 09-00 st-lbs 4.25L 1:14.56
st-lbs
80of9 NEWM Sat120ctl9 7fCL1 Soft K Shoemark 09]%1 4 50/1 Pinatubo 09-01 st-Ibs 22.00L 1:26.55
st-lbs
40f8 NEWB Sat21Sepl9 6fCLL Good K Shoemark 09]%1 7 14/1 Pierre Lapin 09-01 st-lbs 2.75L 1:10.9
st-lbs
80of13 GOOD ThulAugl9 6fCL1 Good K Shoemark 09]%0 10  14/1 Golden Horde 09-00 st-Ibs 7.25L 1:11.01
st-lbs
n SU RF DANCER Trainer W J Haggas Barrier 7
Jockey R L Moore 126.0kg Prizemoney $32,273
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1408m W&P% 33-33
Sire Lope De Vega Dam Beach Belle
Breeder Unknown 9.0- a.0. 0-0- 1.0~
Owners China Horse Club/ballylinch Stud :a ree(; (? (2) 8 0 22 I\lclltl;.s07(.)3 00 0 ;stﬂU1p.13.(§)(§) 0 ﬁnd Up1.2(.)10000
Colours Emerald green, orange epaulets and armlets, orange cap, white star irm :0-0- ?0 YT oft L.1-0- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

1of9 YORK Sun19jul20 7fCi1 Good R L Moore 09-00 7  $11 Surf Dancer 09-00 st-lbs L

70f10 NEWM Sat11Jul20  1m CL2Hcp Good  JDoyle Sgl(?; 4 10/1 Establish 08-11 st-Ibs 5.00L 1:37.18

40f8 SAND Sat13Jun20 7f CL2Hcp Good  J Watson (E%:I%E 4 9/21Y¥8§I5I90f Wisdom 09-07 st-lbs 2.75L

8of 11 NEWM Sat2Novl9 7fCL1 Heavy TMarquand 09-00 9  9/1 Kenzai Warrior 09-00 st-lbs 13.50L 1:28.74
lof4 CHEL Thu29Augl9 7fCL2 Synth  J Doyle é%:{))z 2 4/7 Surf Dancer 09-07 st-lbs 0.50L 1:26.7

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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Race Det
UPL of 9

30f13
50f13
4of21
lof1l

“r"—“\!@.

."‘I‘ ’ 0"-‘

Race Det
UPL of 9

30f16
60f 13
4 of 24
20f14

=

SYMBOLIZE

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Starspangledbanner Dam French Flirt
Breeder Unknown

Trainer A M Balding
Jockey David Probert 126.0kg
Win Range 1006m

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $21,666
W&P% 25-50

Owners Sheikh Juma Dalmook Al Maktoum :a ree(; g :3_8_1 22 n/c||t2§13(:)060-1 ;stﬂU2p'02:01—10 1 flnd UPO:_[(:)O(_)O(_)O
Colours Dark blue, large yellow spots i Li0-4- ood 2.1 oft 2979 eavy U0
Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
ails Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
YORK  Sun19Jul20 7fCI1 Good D Probert 09-|(t))0 2 Surf Dancer 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
ROYA Thu18Jun20 7fCL1 Soft D Probert 09-|(t))1 14 40/1 Molatham 09-01 st-lbs 3.75L 1:28.94
st-Ibs
GOOD Thu 1Augl9 6fCL1 Good D Probert 09-|(t))0 3 15/2 Golden Horde 09-00 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:11.01
st-Ibs
ROYA  Wed 19Jun19 5fCL1 Soft D Probert 09-|(t))3 11 6/1 Southern Hills 09-03 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:03.05
st-Ibs
SALl  Thu 16May19 5f CL4Nv Good D Probert 09-|(t))5 3 7/2 Symbolize 09-05 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:00.26
st-Ibs
n VENTU RA REBEL Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 6
Jockey T Hamilton 126.0kg Prizemoney $115,460
3 year old b unknown o Win Range 1006m W&P% 33-67
Sire Pastoral Pursuits Dam Finalize
Breeder Unknown 1. N 1.0 1.0
Owners Mr Abdullah Menahi :a ree(; g (2) (1) ! éZ I\chItI21.524(.)000 ! ;StﬂU;Oz'lllo 0 ﬁnd Up0.2610001
Colours White, dark green diamond, diamonds on sleeves, white cap, dark green irm U:U-U- 00d £.2-U- ort 5.0-1- eavy U:U-U-
diamond Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
ails Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
YORK  Sun19Jul20 7fCi1 Good T Hamilton 09-|(t))0 6 Surf Dancer 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
ROYA Fri19un20  6fCL1 Soft T Hamilton 09-|(t))0 14 50/1 Golden Horde 09-00 st-Ibs 4.00L 1:14.56
st-Ibs
NEWC Thu4Jun20 6fCL1 Synth T Hamilton 09-|(t))1 9  13/2 Dubai Station 09-01 st-Ibs 3.00L 1:10.79
st-Ibs
NEWB Sat20Jull9  5f34y CL2 Soft P Hanagan 09-|(t))0 7 5/4 Bettys Hope 08-04 st-lbs 1.75L 1:05.32
st-Ibs
ROYA Thu20Jun19 5fCL1 Soft P Hanagan 09-|(t))1 11 16/1 A'ali 09-01 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:01.9
st-Ibs
n STORMY GIRL Trainer Rebecca Menzies Barrier 3
Jockey Cam Hardie 121.0kg Prizemoney $7,494

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Night Of Thunder Dam Refusetolisten

Breeder Unknown

Owners Stonegrave Thoroughbreds

Colours White, black cross of lorraine, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof 9 YORK Sun19Jul20 7fCl1 Good  CHardie
40f12 HAYD Thu25Jun20 7f37y CL1 Good  CHardie
40f13 HAYD Sun7Jun20  6f CLL Soft C Hardie
50f16 NEWM FrilNovl9  6fCL1 Soft T Greatrex
50f12 YORK Sat120ct19 6f CL1 Soft T Greatrex

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range 1182m

Career 6:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0

Wgt
08-09
st-Ibs
09-00
st-Ibs
08-09
st-Ibs
09-00
st-Ibs
08-10
st-Ibs

W&P% 17-17

12 Mths 7:.1-0-0  1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Winner
3 Surf Dancer 09-00 st-lbs L

7 33/1 Under The Stars 09-00 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:25.8
5 80/1 Liberty Beach 08-09 st-lbs 1.25L 1:13.15
18 25/1 Mild Illusion 09-00 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:15.05

7 16/1 Aberama Gold 09-01 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:16.3
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Race 5 William Hill Extra Places Every Day Handicap 5f

UK: 2:30 pm

Prize $30,347. 1st $19,957. 2nd $5,938. 3rd $2,967. 4th $1,485.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Danzeno (GB)
2. Copper Knight (IRE)
3. Makanah (GB)
4. Lahore (USA)
5. Jabbarockie (GB)
6. Arecibo (FR)

7. A Momentofmadness
(GB)

8. Tanasoq (IRE)

9. Acclaim The Nation
(IRE)

10. Orvar (IRE)
11. Golden Dragon (IRE)

13. Duke Of Firenze (GB)
14. Mighty Spirit (IRE)

Jockey

A Kirby

D Allan

P Mulrennan
Rowan Scott (a3)
B A Curtis

D Tudhope

W Buick

G Lee
Jason Hart

L Morris
P J McDonald

Phil Dennis

Trainer

M Appleby

T D Easterby

Miss J A Camacho
Phillip Makin

E J Alston

D O'Meara

C Hills

P T Midgley
E J Alston

P T Midgley
S C Williams

D C Griffiths

Megan Nicholls (a3) R A Fahey

Last 10

3953324313
x742523075
x1s7740121
1091565026
x21s012213
x850850284
x858752690

x705851s65
2625441543

x03s530716
x00s5116

x495004320
x5s1252326

Career
45:7-7-9
43:8-6-3
19:5-3-1
19:5-1-1
30:7-8-7
23:2-5-2
41:8-5-6

27:6-4-4
31:6-7-3

44:7-3-5
6:2-0-0

80:9-6-6
10:1-5-1

Race 5 William Hill Extra Places Every Day Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Prize
$509,475
$364,008

$79,230
$90,880
$107,975
$78,980
$229,054

$204,782
$101,521

$138,405
$12,320

$234,983
$102,353

NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:30 pm
QLD: 11:30 pm

NT: 11:00 pm

SA: 11:00 pm

WA: 9:30 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
16% 51% 3 138
19% 40% 9 136
26% 47% 10 134
26% 37% 2 134
23% 73% 6 132

9% 39% 5 130
20% 46% 8 126

2% 52% 12 123
19% 52% 7 122

16% 34% 4 122
3% 33% 1 121
SCRATCHED
14 119
13 117

11%  26%
10% 70%

York | Page 16



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

BET EASY

DANZENO

9 year old b unknown

Sire Denounce Dam Danzanora

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Clive Wragg

Colours Light blue, dark blue epaulets, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
30f13 YORK Sun19Jul20 5fCl2hcp Good
90f22 ROYA Sat20Jun20 6f CL2Hcp Good
30f22 YORK Sat120ct19 6f CL2Hcp Soft
30f11 ASCO Sat50ctl9  5fCLL Soft
20f9  YORK Sun8Sepl9 6fCLL Good

/7" B COPPER KNIGHT

[
6 year old b unknown
Sire Sir Prancealot Dam Mystic Dream
Breeder Unknown
Owners Middleham Park, Ventura Racing 6&Partn
Colours Light blue, orange epaulets

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 5f Cl2hcp Good
%301‘ 12 NEWC Sat27Jun20 5f CL2Hcp Synth
40of6 DONC Sun14Jun20 5fCL1 Good
20f12 NEWM Sat6Jun20  5f CL2Hcp Good
20f5 MUSS Mon 140ctl9 5fCL3 Soft

" [E] MAKANAH

5 year old b unknown

Sire Mayson Dam Diane's Choice
Breeder Unknown

Owners Axom Lxxi

Trainer M Appleby Barrier 3
Jockey A Kirby 138.0kg Prizemoney $509,475
Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 16-51
Career 45:7-7-9 12 Mths 8:1-1-4  1st Up 10:2-0-1  2nd Up 9:1-2-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:6-4-5  Soft 13:1-2-4 Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:0-2-3 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Kirby 09]%)2 3 Lahore 09-08 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
B A Curtis 09]%)0 12 25/1 Hey Jonesy 09-03 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:13.49
st-Ibs
T Ladd 09]%)0 10 12/1 Gulliver 09-05 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:14.54
st-Ibs
A Rawlinson 09-|(t))0 7 6/1 Dakota Gold 09-03 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:01.12
st-Ibs
ARawlinson  09-02 8  8/1 Dakota Gold 09-02 st-lbs 1.75L 1:10.1
st-Ibs
Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 9
Jockey D Allan 136.0kg Prizemoney $364,008

Colours Dark blue, white sleeves, dark blue diamonds, white cap, dark blue

diamonds
Race Details Track
5J3PL of YORK Sun19Jul20 5f Cl2hcp Good
1of12 NEWM Sat6Jun20  5f CL2Hcp Good
70f14 CATT  Sat190ctl9 5f CL2Hcp Soft
70f22 DONC Sat14Sepl9 5f 143y CL2Hcp Good
40f22 YORK Wed 21Augl9 5f 89y CL2Hcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range 1006m - 1020m W&P% 19-40

Career 43:8-6-3 12 Mths 11:1-2-1 1st Up 5:0-2-0 2nd Up 5:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:5-2-2  Soft 12:2-3-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 24:5-4-1  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 10:4-0-1  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Allan 09-10 9 Lahore 09-08 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
D Allan 09#}0 12 5/1 Caspian Prince 09-03 st-lbs 3.25L 0:58.66
st-lbs
D Allan 09]%2 3 9/2 El Astronaute 09-02 st-Ibs 3.75L 0:58.64
st-lbs
R Richardson 09]%7 2 28/1 Makanah 09-01 st-Ibs L 0:57.85
st-lbs
D Allan 09-07 5  4/1 Tarboosh 09-05 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:00.92
st-lbs
Trainer Miss J A Camacho Barrier 10
Jockey P Mulrennan 134.0kg Prizemoney $79,230
Win Range 1006m - 1204m W&P% 26-47
Career 19:5-3-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 5:2-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:4-1-0  Soft 4:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:3-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P Mulrennan 09—|(l))8 10 Lahore 09-08 st-Ibs L
st-1bs
P Mulrennan 09—|(l))1 1 9/2 Makanah 09-01 st-lbs L 0:57.85
st-lbs
P Mulrennan 09—|(l))6 13 8/1 Count D'Orsay 09-00 st-Ibs 6.50L 1:02.91
st-lbs
KT O'neill 09—|(l))1 1 25/1 Oxted 09-07 st-lbs 1.75L 1:06.31
st-1bs
P Hanagan 09—|(l))2 9 40/1 Dakota Gold 09-10 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:01.89
st-lbs
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BET EASY

I} LAHORE

6 year old br unknown

Sire Elusive Quality Dam Nayarra
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Wendy Burdett

Colours Royal blue, light blue star, light blue and royal blue hooped sleeves, royal

blue cap, light blue star

Race Details Track

1of13 YORK Sun19Jul20 5fCl2hcp Good

16 of 18 ASCO  Sat11Jul20  5f CL2Hcp Good

90f12 NEWC Sat27Jun20 5fCL2Hcp Synth

10f12 DONC Sun14Jun20 5fCL2Hcp Good

60f12 DONC Fri250ctl9  6f CL2Hcp Heavy
I3 JABBAROCKIE

7 year old b unknown

Sire Showcasing Dam Canina

Breeder Unknown

Owners M Balmer, K Sheedy, P Copple, C Dingwa
Colours Orange, royal blue braces, striped sleeves

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 5f Cl2hcp Good
13
20f12 DONC Sun14Jun20 5fCL2Hcp Good
10of9 NEWM Sun7Jun20  5f CL3Hcp Good
12 0f 22 YORK  Wed 21Aug19 5f 89y CL2Hcp Good
1of7 MUSS Fri2Augl9  5fCL3Hcp Good

5 year old b unknown

Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Oceanique

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr George Turner & Clipper Logistics

Colours Red, grey star, red sleeves, grey stars, red cap, grey star
Race Details Track
5J3PL of YORK Sun19Jul20 5fCl2hcp Good
80of18 ASCO Sat1lJul20  5f CL2Hcp Good
50f11 DONC Sun5Jul20  5fCL3Hcp Good
17 0f 22 ROYA  Sat 20Jun20  6f CL2Hcp Good
8of 12 NEWM Sat6Jun20  5fCL1 Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Phillip Makin
Jockey Rowan Scott 134.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1414m

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $90,880
W&P% 26-37

Career 19:5-1-1 12 Mths 11:3-1-0 1st Up 5:3-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-1-0 Soft 6:2-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Scott O9—|(tJ)8 2 $19 Lahore 09-08 st-lbs L
st-lbs
R Scott 09—|1b0 16 14/1 Jawwaal 08-12 st-bs 9.50L 0:59.56
st-lbs
B A Curtis O9—|(tJ)7 5 11/2 Caspian Prince 09-03 st-lbs 3.75L 0:58.66
st-lbs
R Scott 09]%1 8  10/1 Lahore 09-01 st-Ibs 1.50L 0:58.59
st-lbs
P Mulrennan  09-08 3 7/1 Bielsa 09-04 st-Ibs 10.00L 1:17.73
st-lbs
Trainer E J Alston Barrier 6
Jockey B A Curtis 132.0kg Prizemoney $107,975

Win Range 1000m - 1013m W&P% 23-73

Career 30:7-8-7 12 Mths 6:2-2-0  1stUp 6:1-4-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:4-5-4  Soft 10:2-1-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B A Curtis O9-|(t))6 6 Lahore 09-08 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
A Atzeni O9-|(t))3 6  10/3 Lahore 09-01 st-Ibs 1.50L 0:58.59
st-Ibs
W Buick 09-|(t))7 9 7/1 Jabbarockie 09-07 st-Ibs 1.25L 0:59.11
st-Ibs
H Shaw 09-|(t))0 20 18/1 Dakota Gold 09-10 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:01.89
st-Ibs
H Shaw 09-07 9 10/11 Jabbarockie 09-07 st-lbs 4.50L 0:58.86
st-Ibs
Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 5
Jockey D Tudhope 130.0kg Prizemoney $78,980
Win Range 1006m - 1200m W&P% 9-39
Career 23:2-5-2 12 Mths 15:1-4-1 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:1-2-2  Soft 6:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 11:1-3-1  Dist 3:0-0-2 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

D Tudhope ~ 09-04 5 Lahore 09-08 st-Ibs L

D Tudhope (%l(l)); 3 11/2 Jawwaal 08-12 st-Ibs 5.50L 0:59.56

S A Gray (%l(l)); 8  4/1 Camacho Chief 09-07 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:00.47
D Tudhope (%l(l))j 7 25/1 Hey Jonesy 09-03 st-Ibs 9.75L 1:13.49

K Shoemark (E%:(Eé 4 28/1 Far Above 09-06 st-Ibs 4.75L 0:58.07
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BET EASY

57" |l A MOMENTOFMADNESS

B 7 year old b unknown
Sire Elnadim Dam Royal Blush
Breeder Unknown
Owners Tony Wechsler & Ann Plummer

Colours Pink, light blue cross belts and armlets, light blue and pink quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 5f Cl2hcp Good
513301‘ 11 DONC Sun5jul20  5fCL3Hcp Good
80f8 MEYD Thu23Jan20 5fCLIHcp Good
70f12 MEYD Thu2Jan20  5f CLHcp Good
20f22 DONC Sat14Sepl9 5f143y CL2Hcp Good

n“" EJ 1ANASOQ

B 7 year old b unknown
Sire Acclamation Dam Alexander Youth
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr F Brady & Mr J S Morrison

Trainer C Hills Barrier 8

Jockey W Buick 126.0kg Prizemoney $229,054

Win Range 1006m - 1208m W&P% 20-46

Career 41:8-5-6 12 Mths 7:.0-1-0 1stUp 8:2-1-1  2nd Up 7:2-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:4-5-2  Soft 7:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-2
Jockey 14:3-2-3  Dist 5:1-1-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W Buick 09-|(t))0 8 Lahore 09-08 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
C Shepherd 09-|(t))8 5  9/1 Camacho Chief 09-07 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:00.47
st-lbs
W Buick 08]%)1 Equilateral 09-06 st-Ibs 15.25L 0:56.6
st-lbs
J Doyle 09-|(t))0 Almanaara 08-09 st-lbs 3.50L 0:57.75
st-lbs
W Buick 08-13 13 9/1 Oxted 09-07 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:06.31
st-lbs
Trainer P T Midgley Barrier 12
Jockey G Lee 123.0kg Prizemoney $204,782

Colours Emerald green, white spots, yellow sleeves, emerald green and white

striped cap

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 5f Cl2hcp Good
13

70f8 AYR  Mon 22Jun20 5f CL3Hcp Good
10 of 12 DONC  Sun 14Jun20 5f CL2Hcp Good
8of8 WOLV Tue26Nov19 5f 21y CL2Hcp Synth
1of8 MUSS Tue2Aprl9 5fCL2 Good

/i7" [EN ACCLAIM THE NATION

7 year old b unknown

Sire Acclamation Dam Dani Ridge

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Con Harrington

Colours Light blue, white hollow box, check cap

Race Details Track
20f13 YORK Sun19Jul20 5f Cl2hcp Good
60f13 HAYD Wed 24Jun20 5f CL3Hcp Good
20f12 HAYD Tue9Jun20  5f CL3Hcp Good
40of 5 WOLV Sat8Feb20  5f21ly CL2Hcp Synth
40f8 WOLV Fri20Decl9 5f21y CL2Hcp Synth

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Jockey
G Lee

G Lee
G Lee
G Lee
G Lee

Jockey
J Hart

M Harley
J Hart
L Morris

P Dennis

Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 22-52

Career 27:6-4-4 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 8:1-1-2  2nd Up 5:1-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:6-4-2  Soft 1.0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

08-11 12 Lahore 09-08 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs

09-05 3 10/1 National Anthem 08-07 st-Ibs 4.25L

st-Ibs 0:57.73

09-|(t))0 1 40/1 Lahore 09-01 st-Ibs 6.75L 0:58.59

st-Ibs

09-|(t))2 1 50/1 Rocket Action 09-03 st-Ibs 8.25L 0:59.65

st-Ibs

09-02 7 12/1 Tanasoq 09-02 st-lbs 0.20L 0:58.95

st-Ibs
Trainer E J Alston Barrier 7
Jockey Jason Hart 122.0kg Prizemoney $101,521

Win Range 1000m - 1025m W&P% 19-52

Career 31:6-7-3 12 Mths 10:1-2-2 1st Up 9:2-4-0  2nd Up 8:3-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-3-2  Soft 7:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 17:5-4-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-10 7 Lahore 09-08 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs

09—|(l))7 4 6/1 Mountain Peak 09-05 st-Ibs 5.50L 0:58.32
st-lbs

09—|(l))4 7 10/1 Celsius 09-02 st-lbs 0.50L 1:00.19
st-lbs

08—|(l))9 5  7/2 Watchable 09-04 st-Ibs 1.75L 0:59.99
st-1bs

08-05 1  4/1 Lomu 08-03 st-Ibs 1.75L 0:59.75

st-Ibs
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1] ORVAR

7 year old b unknown

Sire Dandy Man Dam Roskeen
Breeder Unknown

Owners Taylor's Bloodstock Ltd

Colours White, dark blue striped sleeves, dark blue and yellow hooped cap

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 5f Cl2hcp Good
B of 13 HAYD Wed 24Jun20 5f CL3Hcp Good
30f12 DONC Sun14Jun20 5fCL2Hcp Good
50f9 WOLV Wed6Nov19 5f 21y CL3Hcp Synth
30f22 YORK FrillOctl9  5fCL3Hcp Soft
GOLDEN DRAGON

3 year old b unknown

Sire Starspangledbanner Dam Emerald Cutter
Breeder Unknown

Owners Happy Valley Racing & Breeding Limited
Colours Yellow, royal blue seams and sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 5f Cl2hcp Good
ﬁ of 17 NEWM Thu 9Jul20  6f CL2Hcp Soft
16 of 21 ROYA  Fri19Jun20  5f CL2Hcp Soft
50f12 NEWM Fri110ctl9 5fCL1 Soft
1of9 WIND Sat24Augl9 6f CL5Nv Good

* EE] DUKE OF FIRENZE

11 year old ch unknown

Sire Pivotal Dam Nannina

Breeder Unknown

Owners Adlam,Damary-Thompson,Wilson,Griffiths

Trainer P T Midgley Barrier 4
Jockey L Morris 122.0kg Prizemoney $138,405
Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 16-34
Career 44:7-3-5 12 Mths 10:1-0-2 1stUp 7:2-1-1 ~ 2nd Up 7:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:3-0-2  Soft 12:2-3-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-1-1  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 9:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Morris 08]%)0 4 Lahore 09-08 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
J Doyle 09-|(t))7 3 9/2 Mountain Peak 09-05 st-Ibs 10.50L 0:58.32
st-Ibs
J Hart 08-|(t))9 9 12/1 Lahore 09-01 st-Ibs 1.50L 0:58.59
st-Ibs
J Hart 09-|(t))6 4 11/2 Rocket Action 09-06 st-Ibs 3.50L 0:59.41
st-Ibs
D Tudhope ~ 09-07 17  16/1 Moss Gill 09-06 st-lbs 4.25L 1:01.25
st-Ibs
Trainer S C Williams Barrier 1
Jockey P J McDonald 121.0kg Prizemoney $12,320

Win Range 1025m - 1218m W&P% 33-33

Career 6:2-0-0 12 Mths 7:2-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P J Mcdonald 08]%9 1 Lahore 09-08 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
J Crowley 09-01 1 40/1 Progressive Rating 08-06 st-Ibs 14.00L
st-1bs 1:12.54
J Doyle 09]%1 10 22/1 Art Power 09-00 st-lbs 11.75L 1:00.57
st-lbs
J Doyle 09]%1 6 16/1 Good Vibes 08-12 st-lbs 1.50L 0:59.27
st-lbs
P Cosgrave 09]%9 7 4/1 Golden Dragon 09-09 st-Ibs L 1:12.27
st-lbs
Trainer D C Griffiths Barrier 14
Jockey Phil Dennis 119.0kg Prizemoney $234,983

Colours GREY, WHITE chevron, WHITE and GREY striped sleeves, RED cap

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 5f Cl2hcp Good
411301‘ 11 DONC Sun5jul20  5fCL3Hcp Good
90f9 DONC Fri26Jun20  5f CL4Hcp Good
12 of 14 CATT  Sat190ctl9 5f CL2Hcp Soft
16 0f 22 YORK ~ Fri 110ct19  5f CL3Hcp Soft

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Jockey
P Dennis

P Dennis
P Dennis
P Dennis

N Evans

Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 11-26

Career 80:9-6-6 12 Mths 12:0-1-1 1stUp 121-0-1  2nd Up 10:2-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 52:7-3-4  Soft 24:2-1-2 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 8:1-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 11:3-1-0 ~ Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Winner

08-07 14 Lahore 09-08 st-Ibs L

st-lbs

O8-|(t))8 10  66/1 Camacho Chief 09-07 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:00.47

st-Ibs

O9-|(l))8 10 25/1 Jawwaal 09-07 st-Ibs 9.50L 0:58.01

st-Ibs

08]%)2 10 50/1 Count D'Orsay 09-00 st-lbs 14.75L 1:02.91

st-Ibs

O9-|(t))7 16 25/1 Moss Gill 09-06 st-lbs 12.00L 1:01.25

st-Ibs

York | Page 20



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

BET EASY

) | EMIGHTY SPIRIT

3 year old b unknown

Sire Acclamation Dam Majestic Alexander
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr John Dance

Colours White, maroon and purple striped sleeves

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 5f Cl2hcp Good
%301‘ 21 ROYA Fril9un20  5fCL2Hcp Soft

1of11 CATT  Tue 290ct19 5f CL5Nv Heavy
20f8 MUSS Sat14Sepl9 5fCL3 Good
50f12 YORK Sat24Augl9 5fCL1 Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $102,353
W&P% 10-70

Trainer R A Fahey
Jockey Megan Nicholls 117.0kg
Win Range 1006m

Career 10:1-5-1 12 Mths 8:1-3-1 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-4-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M Nicholls 08-|(t))5 13 Lahore 09-08 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
M Nicholls 08-|(t))7 22 14/1 Art Power 09-00 st-lbs 5.00L 1:00.57
st-Ibs
P J Mcdonald 08]%)1 6 11/10 Mighty Spirit 08-11 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:01.97
st-Ibs
ClLee 08]%)2 6 2/5Band Practice 09-03 st-Ibs 1.50L 0:59.11
st-Ibs
P J Mcdonald 08-|(t))9 9 7/1 Alligator Alley 09-00 st-lIbs 1.75L 0:57.69
st-Ibs
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Race 6 William Hill Summer Fillies' Stakes (Group 3) 6f

UK: 3:05 pm

Prize $73,569. 1st $42,412. 2nd $16,079. 3rd $8,047. 4th $4,009. 5th $2,012. 6th $1,010.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Breathtaking Look (GB)
2. Canton Queen (IRE)
3. Last Empire (GB)
4, Lyzbeth (FR)
5. Maid In India (IRE)
6. Miss Celestial (IRE)
1. Queen Jo Jo (GB)
8. Queens Gift (IRE)
9. Rock On Baileys (GB)

10. Royal Intervention
(IRE)

11. Shades Of Blue (IRE)

12. Shimmering Dawn
(IRE)

13. Sunday Star (GB)

14. Dancin Inthestreet
(GB)

15. Dark Lady (GB)
16. Jovial (GB)
17. Keep Busy (IRE)

Jockey

B A Curtis
Dane O'Neill
T Eaves
George Wood
M Harley

L Morris

S H James

P Mulrennan
Lewis Edmunds
R Kingscote

A Kirby
P J McDonald

F Norton
Cieren Fallon

W Buick
R L Moore
Jason Hart

18. Living In The Past (IRE) D Tudhope

Trainer

S C Williams

R Hannon

K' A Ryan

M Meade

E J Alston

Sir Mark Prescott
K' A Ryan

M Dods

Miss Amy Murphy
Ed Walker

CG Cox
J Tate

Ed Walker
W J Haggas

R Hannon
Sir Michael Stoute
JJ Quinn
K R Burke

Last 10
2925015171
x5452356s5
x6s04111s3
x150901s5
x03s1s01s5
x125s22331
1725315543
x55s221102
x452210808
x9s0s15153

X675022212
x925420111

3358941764
x333s512

x4s7123412
x21s113
x227514524
xs051313

Career
12:5-1-1
9:1-1-1
7:3-0-1
6:2-0-0
17:7-2-1
14:4-3-3
9:2-2-2
15:4-5-1
37:8-6-3
11:3-2-1

11:2-4-2
11:3-2-0

13:2-1-2
6:1-1-3

8:2-2-1
53-1-1
14:3-4-1
6:2-0-2

Race 6 William Hill Summer Fillies' Stakes (Group 3): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Prize
$136,892
$24,701
$28,805
$37,749
$181,235
$101,283
$116,359
$82,712
$190,529
$117,504

$102,189
$49,815

$54,016
$26,826

$84,059
$37,688
$68,932
$263,610

NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:05 am
QLD: 12:05 am

NT: 11:35 pm

SA: 11:35 pm

WA: 10:05 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
42% 58% 6 130
11% 33% 4 130
43% 57% 12 130
33% 33% 16 130
41% 59% 2 130
29% 71% 1 130
22% 67/% 18 130
21% 67% 10 130
22% 46% 15 130
21% 55% 17 130

18% 73% 7 130
271% 45% 5 130

15% 38% 19 130
17% 8% 8 125

25% 63% 9 125
60% 100% 3 125
21% 57% 13 125
3% 67/% 11 125

SCRATCHED
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BET EASY

'B3° [EN BREATHTAKING LOOK

5 year old b unknown

Sire Bated Breath Dam Love Your Looks
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J W Parry

Colours Red, pink star and sleeves, orange cap

Race Details Track
20f18 YORK Sun19Jul20 6fCl1 Good
90f10 ROYA Sat20Jun20 6fCL1 Good
20f7 NEWM Fri5un20  6fCLL Good
100f12 LING  Thu310ctl9 1mCL1 Synth
10f13 DONC Fri13Sepl9 7fCL1 Good

D—« I3 CANTON QUEEN

4 year old b unknown

Sire Shamardal Dam Hana Lina

Breeder Unknown

Owners Rockcliffe Stud

Colours White, dark blue cross belts, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jjul20 6fCl1 Good
18
4of6  WOLV Sat16Novl9 7f 36y CL3 Synth
50f12 NEWM Sat50ctl9  7f CL3Hcp Soft
20f6  ASCO Sat7Sepl9  1m CL2Hcp Good
30f6 NEWM Sat 24Augl9 7f CL3Hcp Good

4 year old b unknown

Sire Pivotal Dam Final Dynasty

Breeder Unknown

Owners Clipper Logistics

Colours GREY, WHITE cap
Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 6fCl1 Good
18
60f13 HAYD Sun7Jun20 6fCL1 Soft
12 of 15 NEWM Sat 120ct19  6f CL1 Soft
40f16 AYR  Fri20Sepl9 5f110y CL1 Good
1of8 HAYD Sat10Augl9 6f CL4Hcp Heavy

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $136,892
W&P% 42-58

Trainer S C Williams
Jockey B A Curtis 130.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1414m

Career 12:5-1-1 12 Mths 8:2-2-0 1stUp 3:1-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-1-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B A Curtis 09-|(t))4 6 Queen Jo Jo 09-04 st-bs L
st-Ibs
A Atzeni 09-|(t))0 7 16/1 Hello Youmzain 09-03 st-lbs 8.25L 1:13.42
st-Ibs
J Crowley 09-|(t))4 5  5/1 Oxted 09-04 st-lbs 1.00L 1:09.39
st-Ibs
J Crowley 09-|(t))5 1 13/2 Scentasia 08-11 st-lbs 5.50L 1:35.65
st-Ibs
J Crowley 09-02 12  20/1 Breathtaking Look 09-02 st-lbs 1.00L
st-Ibs 1:23.4
Trainer R Hannon Barrier 4
Jockey Dane O'Neill 130.0kg Prizemoney $24,701

Win Range 1408m W&P% 11-33

Career 9:1-1-1 12 Mths 5:0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D O'neill 09]%4 4 Queen Jo Jo 09-04 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
R Ryan 09-00 4  6/4 Moment Of Silence 09-00 st-Ibs 4.25L
st-1bs 1:25.69
T P Queally 09#)1 3 7/1 Dutch Treat 09-05 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:27.44
st-lbs
T P Queally 09]%1 7 16/1 She's Got You 08-11 st-bs 1.25L 1:40.94
st-lbs
TPQueally  09-07 7 25/1 Posted 09-02 st-lbs 1.25L 1:25.24
st-lbs
Trainer K A Ryan Barrier 12
Jockey T Eaves 130.0kg Prizemoney $28,805
Win Range 1207m - 1212m W&P% 43-57
Career 7:3-0-1 12 Mths 6:2-0-0 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-1
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Eaves 09-|(t))4 12 Queen Jo Jo 09-04 st-bs L
st-Ibs
D Tudhope O9-|(t))3 15 15/2 Liberty Beach 08-09 st-lbs 1.50L 1:13.15
st-Ibs
K Shoemark O9-|(t))0 12 5/1 Richenza 09-01 st-Ibs 10.75L 1:14.25
st-lbs
D Tudhope 08-&)2 8 11/2 Lady In France 08-12 st-lbs 1.75L 1:03.77
st-Ibs
S H James 09-|(t))3 2 5/1 Last Empire 09-03 st-lbs 4.50L 1:16.26
st-Ibs
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%% ILVZBETH

B 4 year old b unknown
Sire Zoffany Dam Arcangela
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mantonbury Stud

Colours Pink and emerald green check, pink sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 6fCl1 Good
18
1of9 GOOD Sun14Jun20 6f CL1 Good
11 0of 12 ASCO Sat50ctl9  7fCL1 Soft
90f19 YORK Thu22Augl9 7f CL2Hcp Good
10 of 17 GOOD Fri2Augl9  7fCL1 Good
HER MAID IN INDIA
~ 6 year old br unknown

Sire Bated Breath Dam Indian Maiden

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Con Harrington

Colours Light blue, white hollow box, check cap
Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 6fCl1 Good
18
10 of 11 SAND Sun5Jul20  5fCL1 Good
30f13 HAYD Sun7Jun20 6fCL1 Soft
1of8 NEWB Sat21Sepl9 5f34yCL1 Good
150f 16 AYR  Sat22Junl9 5fCL1 Good
-y year old b unknown

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Liber Nauticus

Breeder Unknown

Owners John Pearce Racing Ltd

Colours Dark blue, white sleeves and cap
Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 6fCl1 Good
18
lof8 CHEL Sat4Jul20  7fCL1 Synth
20f9 NEWB Sat13Jun20 7fCL1 Good
50f13 HAYD Sun7Jun20 6fCL1 Soft
20f12 ASCO Sat50ctl9  7fCL1 Soft

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer M Meade
Jockey George Wood 130.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1414m

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $37,749
W&P% 33-33

Career 6:2-0-0 12 Mths 6:2-0-0  1st Up 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
G Wood 09-|(t))4 16 Queen Jo Jo 09-04 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
O Murphy 09-|(t))0 4 4/1 Lyzbeth 09-00 st-lbs 1.00L 1:10.03
st-Ibs
R Hornby 08]%)2 11 12/1 Di Fede 09-00 st-Ibs 14.50L 1:29.53
st-Ibs
R Hornby 08]%)3 17 14/1 Excellent Times 08-06 st-lbs 4.00L 1:21.95
st-Ibs
R Hornby 08]%)1 5 25/1 Billesdon Brook 09-03 st-lbs 3.75L 1:23.75
st-Ibs
Trainer E J Alston Barrier 2
Jockey M Harley 130.0kg Prizemoney $181,235
Win Range 1006m - 1209m W&P% 41-59
Career 17:7-2-1 12 Mths 41-0-1 1st Up 5:4-0-1  2nd Up 4:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:5-0-0  Soft 6:1-2-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 6:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M Harley 09]%4 2 Queen Jo Jo 09-04 st-lbs L
st-lbs
M Harley 09]%0 8  8/1 A'ali 08-12 st-Ibs 12.25L 1:00.43
st-lbs
M Harley 09]%8 1 7/1 Liberty Beach 08-09 st-lbs 0.75L 1:13.15
st-lbs
J P Spencer 08#)2 2 12/1 Maid In India 08-12 st-Ibs 0.50L 0:59.31
st-lbs
J P Sullivan 09]%7 13 3/1 Rebecca Rocks 09-04 st-Ibs 8.25L 0:57.79
st-lbs
Trainer Sir Mark Prescott Barrier 1
Jockey L Morris 130.0kg Prizemoney $101,283
Win Range 1152m - 1408m W&P% 29-71
Career 14:4-3-3 12 Mths 9:2-3-2  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-2 Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 12:3-3-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Morris 09-|(t))4 1 Queen Jo Jo 09-04 st-bs L
st-Ibs
L Morris O9-|(t))0 1 7/2 Miss Celestial 09-00 st-lbs 6.00L 1:22.56
st-Ibs
L Morris O9-|(t))1 9 7/2 Mubtasimah 09-01 st-lbs 2.00L 1:22.55
st-Ibs
L Morris O9-|(t))3 10 7/1 Liberty Beach 08-09 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:13.15
st-Ibs
L Morris 08]%)2 9  16/1 Di Fede 09-00 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:29.53
st-Ibs
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QUEEN JO JO

4 year old gr unknown

Sire Gregorian Dam River Song

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Roger Peel & Clipper Logistics

Colours Dark blue, white stripe, diamonds on sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
10f18 YORK Sun19Jjul20 6fCl1 Good
70f9 CURR Sun28Jun20 6fCLL Soft
20f13 HAYD Sun7Jun20 6fCLL Soft
30f8 CURR Fri7Junl9  6fCLL Soft
10f10 NOTT Sat1lMayl9 6fCLL Soft

Y- Bl QUEENS GIFT

5 year old b unknown

Sire Canford Cliffs Dam Jawaaneb
Breeder Unknown

Owners Geoff & Sandra Turnbull

Trainer K A Ryan Barrier 18
Jockey S H James 130.0kg Prizemoney $116,359
Win Range 1006m - 1223m W&P% 22-67
Career 9:2-2-2 12 Miths 3:1-1-0  1st Up 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-1 Soft 5:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S H James 09-|(t))4 18 $31 Queen Jo Jo 09-04 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D P Mcdonogh 09-02 8 8/11$ﬁe2a2k In Colours 09-05 st-Ibs 4.50L

st-lbs

K Shoemark 09-|(t))3 12 25/1 Liberty Beach 08-09 st-lbs 0.75L 1:13.15
st-lbs
D Tudhope 08]%)2 7 4/1 Soffia 09-06 st-lbs 0.75L 1:13.86
st-lbs
S H James 08-07 3 5/2 Queen Jo Jo 08-07 st-lbs 0.20L 1:13.63
st-lbs
Trainer M Dods Barrier 10
Jockey P Mulrennan 130.0kg Prizemoney $82,712

Colours Dark blue and pink diabolo, chevrons on sleeves, pink cap, dark blue

diamond

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 6fCl1 Good
18

50f12 AYR  Mon 22Jun20 5fCL1 Good
50f12 NEWM Sat6Jun20  5fCL1 Good
20f7 DONC Wed 11Sep19 5f CL1 Good
20f10 BEVE Sat31Augl9 5fCL1 Good

JIT I ROCK ON BAILEYS

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Rock Of Gibraltar Dam Ring For Baileys

Breeder Unknown

Owners G R Bailey Ltd (Baileys Horse Feeds)

Colours Yellow, dark green stripe, striped sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 6fCl1 Good
zllgof 9 GOOD Sun14Jun20 6fCL1 Good
20f8 CHEL Thu6Feb20 6f CL3Hcp Synth
20of5 WOLV Fri3Jan20  7f36y CL2 Synth
lof4 LING Sat21Decl9 7fCL3 Synth

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 27-67

Career 15:4-5-1 12 Mths 7:2-2-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:3-4-1  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:2-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P Mulrennan 09-|(t))4 10 Queen Jo Jo 09-04 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
C Rodriguez 09-|(t))4 11 13/8 Que Amoro 09-04 st-lbs 6.00L 0:57.12
st-Ibs
P Mulrennan 09-|(t))3 3 12/1 Far Above 09-06 st-lbs 2.25L 0:58.07
st-Ibs
C Rodriguez 09-|(t))6 1 8/1 Equilateral 09-11 st-Ibs 0.20L 0:59.23
st-Ibs
P Mulrennan  08-11 1  12/1 Judicial 09-02 st-lbs 0.75L 1:01.53
st-Ibs
Trainer Miss Amy Murphy Barrier 15
Jockey Lewis Edmunds 130.0kg Prizemoney $190,529

Win Range 1006m - 1409m W&P% 22-46

Career 37:8-6-3 12 Mths 13:1-4-1 1stUp 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-1-1  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 19:6-5-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

L Edmunds 09-04 15 Queen Jo Jo 09-04 st-Ibs L

L Edmunds Sgl(l))é 7 20/1 Lyzbeth 09-00 st-lbs 3.00L 1:10.03

L Edmunds (%l(l))i 1 8/1 Gamgoom 09-07 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:12.23

L Edmunds (%l(l))é 4 10/3 Invitational 09-03 st-lbs 1.75L 1:28.18

L Edmunds (E%:(E(E 2 11/4 Rock On Baileys 09-00 st-lbs 1.25L 1:23.43
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'/ EE] ROYAL INTERVENTION

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Exciting Times
Breeder Unknown

Owners Lord Lloyd Webber And Mr W S Farish
Colours Pink, grey sash

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 6fCl1 Good
513801‘ 13 HAYD Sun7Jun20  6fCL1 Soft

10 of 14 RIYA  Sat 29Feb20 6f 110y CL Good
1of7 BADE Sun25Augl9 6fCL Good
50f17 GOOD Fri2Augl9  7fCL1 Good

* ] SHADES OF BLUE

4 year old br unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam Enjoyable

Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss Alison Jones And Partner

Colours Red, black star, white sleeves, red armlets, red cap, black star

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 6fCl1 Good
18
60of11 ROYA Tuel6Jun20 5fCL1 Soft
70f12 NEWM Sat6Jun20  5fCL1 Good
110f16 PARI  Sun 60ctl9 5fCL Soft
20f12 PARI  Sun15Sepl9 5fCL Good

4 year old b unknown

Sire Morpheus Dam Subtle Shimmer

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Juma Dalmook Al Maktoum

Colours Dark blue, large yellow spots
Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 6fCl1 Good
18
90f11 NEWC Sat27Jun20 6fCL1Ch Synth
20f7 KEMP Wed 10Jun20 6f CL3Hcp Synth
40f6 CHEL Sat28Sepl9 6f CL2 Synth
20f10 CHEL Thu19Sepl9 6f CL2Hcp Synth

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Ed Walker
Jockey R Kingscote 130.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1207m

Barrier 17
Prizemoney $117,504
W&P% 27-55

Career 11:3-2-1 12 Mths 6:2-0-0  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:3-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Kingscote 09-|(t))4 17 Queen Jo Jo 09-04 st-lbs L
st-lbs
J Doyle 09-|(t))3 7 9/2 Liberty Beach 08-09 st-Ibs 9.00L 1:13.15
st-lbs
O Murphy 08-|(t))9 Dark Power 09-00 st-Ibs 7.75L 1:25.33
st-lbs
G Mosse 08-11 Royal Intervention 08-11 st-lbs 1.50L
st-Ibs 1:08.49
L Dettori 09-00 14 10/1 Billesdon Brook 09-03 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:23.75
st-lbs
Trainer C G Cox Barrier 7
Jockey A Kirby 130.0kg Prizemoney $102,189

Win Range 999m - 1006m W&P% 18-73

Career 11:2-4-2 12 Mths 7:.0-3-0  1st Up 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-4-2 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Kirby 09]%4 7 Queen Jo Jo 09-04 st-lbs L
st-lbs
L P Keniry 09]%1 1 50/1 Battaash 09-04 st-lbs 7.25L 0:58.64
st-lbs
A Kirby 09]%3 9 10/3 Far Above 09-06 st-Ibs 3.75L 0:58.07
st-lbs
A Kirby 09]%7 Glass Slippers 09-07 st-lbs 12.25L 0:00.4
st-lbs
H Crouch 08-09 Glass Slippers 08-09 st-Ibs L 0:00.77
st-Ibs
Trainer J Tate Barrier 5
Jockey P J McDonald 130.0kg Prizemoney $49,815
Win Range 1207m - 1212m W&P% 27-45
Career 11:3-2-0 12 Mths 6:0-2-0 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P J Mcdonald 09-|(l))4 5 Queen Jo Jo 09-04 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
D Allan 09-|(l))0 1 40/1 Judicial 09-03 st-lbs 3.50L 1:12.27
st-Ibs
A Kirby 09-”1)0 6  11/4 Burmese Waltz 09-08 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:11.22
st-Ibs
T Marquand 09-|(l))0 6 9/4 Royal Birth 09-11 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:10.61
st-Ibs
P J Mcdonald 09-|(l))6 11 4/1 Desert Doctor 09-11 st-lbs L 1:11.48
st-Ibs
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fm“\‘\j 'E] SUNDAY STAR

4 year old b unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam Northern Star

Breeder Unknown

Owners David Ward

Colours Light blue, dark blue triple diamond

Race Details
30f18 YORK

30f9 NEWB
80f13 DONC
90f10 PONT
40f 8

Sun 19Jul20  6f Cl1
Sat 13Jun20 7fCL1
Fri13Sepl9 7fCL1
Sun 18Augl9 6f CL1

DEAU  Sun4Augl9 6f CL

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

JF EZI DANCIN INTHESTREET

3 year old b unknown

Sire Muhaarar Dam Souvenir Delondres
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Christopher Wright

Trainer Ed Walker Barrier 19

Jockey F Norton 130.0kg Prizemoney $54,016

Win Range 1207m - 1408m W&P% 15-38

Career 13:2-1-2 12 Mths 6:1-0-2  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-1-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
F Norton 09-|(t))4 19 Queen Jo Jo 09-04 st-bs L
st-Ibs
T Marquand 09-|(t))1 3 18/1 Mubtasimah 09-01 st-lbs 2.25L 1:22.55
st-Ibs
JPSpencer  08-12 9 33/1 Breathtaking Look 09-02 st-lbs 6.00L
st-Ibs 1:234
R Kingscote 08]%)3 5 10/1 Perfection 09-02 st-lbs 9.50L 1:15.55
st-Ibs
A Atzeni 08-08 Glass Slippers 08-08 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:09.05
st-Ibs
Trainer W J Haggas Barrier 8
Jockey Cieren Fallon 125.0kg Prizemoney $26,826

Colours Royal blue, yellow stripe, yellow sleeves, royal blue armlets and star on

yellow cap

Race Details
UPLof YORK Sun 19Jul20

18

30f 17 NEWM Thu 9Jul20

30f21 ROYA  Fri19Jun20
HAYD Mon 8Jun20

30f10
50f10 WOLV Sat 7Decl9

6f CI1

6f CL2Hcp
5f CL2Hcp
5f CL4Hcp
6f 20y CL2

DARK LADY

3 year old gr unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Ladyship
Breeder Unknown

Owners Cheveley Park Stud

Colours Red, white sash, royal blue cap

Race Details
UPLof YORK Sun 19Jul20

zllsof6 WIND  Sun 28Jun20
70f11 NEWM Sat 28Sepl9
10f10 SALl  Thu 5Sepl9

GOOD  Sat 24Aug19

6f CI1
6f CL1
6f CL1
6f CL1

20f7 7fCL1

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good

Soft
Soft
Soft
Synth

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Win Range 1208m We&P% 17-83

Career 6:1-1-3 12 Mths 7:1-1-3  1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-1-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Fallon 08]%)3 8 Queen Jo Jo 09-04 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
C Fallon 08-04 19 10/3 Prosqressive Rating 08-06 st-lbs 1.75L
st-Ibs 1:12.54
JFEgan 08-|(t))0 11 9/1 Art Power 09-00 st-lbs 3.75L 1:00.57
st-lbs
C Fallon 09-|(t))1 7 10/3 Ishvara 09-02 st-lbs 2.00L 1:00.47
st-lbs
TMarquand  08-11 8  15/2 Maystar 09-02 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:13.66
st-lbs
Trainer R Hannon Barrier 9
Jockey W Buick 125.0kg Prizemoney $84,059
Win Range 1207m - 1208m W&P% 25-63
Career 8:2-2-1 12 Mths 9:2-2-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W Buick 08—&)3 9 Queen Jo Jo 09-04 st-lbs L
st-lbs
P J Dobbs 09—|(l))0 4 7/2 Repartee 09-00 st-lbs 2.50L 1:10.2
st-lbs
P J Dobbs 09—|(l))0 4 16/1 Millisle 09-00 st-Ibs 5.25L 1:09.39
st-lbs
P J Dobbs 09—|(l))0 5 13/2 Dark Lady 09-00 st-lbs L 1:14.84
st-lbs
P J Dobbs 09—|(l))0 4 5/1 Boomer 09-00 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:26.49
st-lbs
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V4 @ovial

3 year old b unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam Joyeuse

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr K Abdullah

Colours Green, pink sash and cap, white sleeves

Race Details
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 6fCl1

18

20f12 HAYD Thu25Jun20 7f37yClL1

1of12 LING  Fri5un20  6f CL4Hcp
NEWC Wed 25Sep19 6f CL5SNv

lof1l
1of9 YARM Sun25Augl9 6f CL4AMd

/=" [E] KEEP BUSY

3 year old b unknown

Sire Night Of Thunder Dam Look Busy
Breeder Unknown

Owners Altitude Racing

Colours White, maroon hoop

Race Details
UPLof YORK

18

20f21 ROYA

20f7 SAND
NEWC

70f13
1of10 CHAN

Sun19Jul20  6f CI1
Fri19Jun20  5f CL2Hcp
Sat13Jun20 5fCL1
Thu 4Jun20  6f CL1
Tue 12Nov19 5f102y CL

LIVING IN THE PAST

3 year old b unknown

Sire Bungle Inthejungle Dam Ayr Missile
Breeder Unknown

Owners Clipper Logistics

Colours Grey

Race Details
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 6fCl1
18

14 of 14 SANT ImCL
50f11 NEWM Sat28Sepl9 6f CL1

Fri 1Nov19

1of10 YORK Thu22Augl9 6f CL1

30of9 ASCO Sat27Jull9  6fCL1

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good

Good
Synth
Synth

Firm

Track
Good

Soft
Good
Synth
Heavy

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Soft

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $37,688
W&P% 60-100

Trainer Sir Michael Stoute
Jockey R L Moore 125.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1210m

Career 5:3-1-1 12 Mths 6:3-1-1 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R L Moore 08]%)3 3 Queen Jo Jo 09-04 st-bs L
st-Ibs
D Tudhope 09-|(t))0 10 13/2 Under The Stars 09-00 st-lbs 0.30L 1:25.8
st-Ibs
L Steward 09-|(t))6 7 13/8 Jovial 09-06 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:13.42
st-Ibs
R Kingscote 09-|(t))7 8 2/5 Jovial 09-07 st-lbs 1.00L 1:15.04
st-Ibs
R L Moore 09-00 9 10/11 Jovial 09-00 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:10.49
st-Ibs
Trainer J J Quinn Barrier 13
Jockey Jason Hart 125.0kg Prizemoney $68,932
Win Range 1099m - 1207m W&P% 21-57
Career 14:3-4-1 12 Mths 12:2-3-0 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-1-0 Soft 5:0-3-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 81-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Hart 08#)3 13 Queen Jo Jo 09-04 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
CFallon 08#)3 21 6/1 Art Power 09-00 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:00.57
st-lbs
S M Levey 08#)2 1 16/1 Lazuli 09-00 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:00.3
st-lbs
J Hart 08#)2 7 66/1 Dubai Station 09-01 st-lbs 5.25L 1:10.79
st-lbs
| Mendizabal ~ 08-09 Keep Busy 08-09 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:11.8
st-lbs
Trainer K R Burke Barrier 11
Jockey D Tudhope 125.0kg Prizemoney $263,610
Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 33-67
Career 6:2-0-2 12 Mths 6:2-0-1 1st Up 1:0-0-1 ~ 2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Tudhope 08]%)3 1 Queen Jo Jo 09-04 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D Tudhope 08-&)0 40/1 Sharing 08-10 st-Ibs 10.25L 1:34.59
st-Ibs
D Tudhope O9-|(t))0 11 12/1 Millisle 09-00 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:09.39
st-Ibs
D Tudhope  09-00 1 12/1 Livin4g In The Past 09-00 st-Ibs 0.75L
st-1bs 1:10.7
L Dettori O9-|(t))0 4 12/1 Under The Stars 09-00 st-lbs 0.50L 1:17.04
st-Ibs
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Race 7 William Hill EBF Stallions Handicap 7f 192y UK: 3:35 pm

Prize $22,070. 1st $14,514. 2nd $4,319. 3rd $2,158. 4th $1,079. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:35 am

For: 3YO plus. QLD: 12:35 am

NT: 12:05 am

SA: 12:05 am

WA: 10:35 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Sucellus (GB) B A Curtis Roger Fell x706515322 8:2-2-1 $25078 25% 63% 19 139
3. Spiorad (IRE) D Nolan D O'Meara 350s01131s 10:3-0-2 $22,132 30% 50% 12 139
4. Via Serendipity (GB) P J McDonald S C Williams x50s012510 327-2-5  $249558 22% 44% 3 138
5. Star Of Southwold (FR) Theodore Ladd (a3) M Appleby 2759545637 26:5-4-2  $131,809 19% 42% 8 138
6. Rousayan (IRE) Paula Muir (a3) Roger Fell x25428s558 59:6-6-11  $112,324 10% 39% 2 138
7. Alfred Boucher (GB) Marco Ghiani (@5)  H Candy x43s041116 12:3-2-2 $35,743 25% 58% 7 138
8. King's Slipper (GB) A Kirby C G Cox X6522s750s 17:3-5-0 $48649 18% 47% 17 137
9. Jalaad (IRE) W Buick S bin Suroor 1465618242 10:2-3-0 $27900 20% 50% 11 136
10. Mutaabeq (IRE) Cieren Fallon (@3)  Jennie Candlish x956729s5s 8:2-1-0 $31,229 25% 38% 18 136
11. Star Shield (GB) D Tudhope D O'Meara 5324056322 19:3-4-4 $52,547 16% 58% 14 135
12. Swiss Knight (GB) Nathan Evans M W Easterby x185025283 16:2-4-1 $34,465 13% 44% 1 135
13. Little Jo (GB) Ben Robinson B Ellison x215038583 21:6-2-4 $66,122 29% 57% 9 135
14. Hot Team (IRE) T Hamilton R A Fahey x845934s508 15:2-2-3 $60,100 13% 47% 15 133
15. Ulshaw Bridge (IRE) R L Moore J D Bethell x75s703238 21:2-3-5 $59901 10% 48% 6 132
16. Chicago May (IRE) Barry McHugh T D Easterby 805065506 11:2-1-0 $71,046 18% 27% 5 132
SCRATCHED

18. Poet's Dawn (GB) D Allan T D Easterby x03s807206 36:3-7-3 $61,277 8% 36% 16 131
SCRATCHED

20. Toronado Queen (IRE) P Mathers R A Fahey x4s7531 5:1-0-1 $9,249 20% 40% 13 128

Race 7 William Hill EBF Stallions Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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ITF B suceLLus

4 year old b unknown

Sire Dansili Dam Primevere

Breeder Unknown

Owners Nick Bradley Racing 21

Colours White, black seams, white sleeves, black stars, white cap, black star

Barrier 19
Prizemoney $25,078
W&P% 25-63

Trainer Roger Fell
Jockey B A Curtis 139.0kg
Win Range 1739m - 2002m

Career 8:2-2-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 4:2-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 7f192y Ci3hcp Good B A Curtis 09]%)3 19 Jalaad 09-10 st-Ibs L
17 st-lbs
70f13 EPSO  Sat4Jul20  1m 2f CL2Hcp Good  J Hart 08-|(t))8 13 33/1 Sky Defender 09-05 st-lbs 5.50L 2:05.65
st-lbs
14 of 22 ROYA  Wed 17Jun20 1m CL2HcpNHF Good B A Curtis 09-|(t))4 7 40/1 Sir Busker 09-10 st-Ibs 10.50L 1:39.54
st-lbs
60of 12 NEWC Tue2Jun20  1m 2f 42y CL3Hcp Synth B A Curtis 09-|(t))2 5 11/1 Medal Winner 09-02 st-lbs 7.75L 2:10.84
st-lbs
1of7 SAND Wed 18Sepl9 1m 2f CL4Hcp Good L Dettori 09]%)0 4 10/3 Sucellus 09-10 st-lbs L 2:10.94
st-lbs
/ b4 Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 12
,5 F n SPIORAD Jockey D Nolan 139.0kg Prizemoney $22,132
5 year old b unknown Win Range 1608m W&P% 30-50
Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Gift From Heaven
Breeder Unknown 2. 9. 1.0 0-()-
Owners Hambleton Racing Ltd Xxxvii :a ree(; (} 06300 2 éZ IVcIItI71.527(.)2 20 2 ;StﬂU;lS'olg L ﬁnd Up0,2600001
Colours Beige, dark blue armlets, dark blue cap i LH0-L- 00a 7e2-L- oft 3.4 cavy U0
Jockey 4:2-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f17 YORK Sun19Jul20 7f192y Ci3hcp Good D Nolan 09#}3 12 Jalaad 09-10 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
50f8 HAMI  Fri3Jul20 1m 0f 68y CL3Hcp Soft D Nolan 09#}0 8  13/2 Silver Dust 08-11 st-Ibs 9.75L 1:50.02
st-lbs
10 of 11 HAYD Sun 7Jun20  1m 2f 42y CL3Hcp Soft D Tudhope 09]%3 7 14/1 Babbo's Boy 09-04 st-lbs 10.50L 2:11.56
st-lbs
10 of 15 YORK  Sun 8Sepl9  1m 2f 56y CL3Hcp Good D Tudhope 09#}2 15 5/1 Coolagh Forest 09-05 st-Ibs 11.25L 2:08.53
st-lbs
1of9 THIR  Fri16Augl9 1m CL4Hcp Soft D Tudhope 10—|%4 11/8 Spiorad 10-04 st-lbs 1.50L 1:48.46
st-lbs
n VIA SERENDIPITY Trainer S C Williams Barrier 3
Jockey P J McDonald 138.0kg Prizemoney $249,558

6 year old b unknown

Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Mambo Light

Breeder Unknown

Owners Happy Valley Racing & Breeding Limited
Colours Yellow, royal blue seams and sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 7f192y CI3hcp Good
%701‘ 9 SAND Sun5Jul20 1m CL2Hcp Good
110f 12 NEWM Thu 4Jun20  7f CL3Hcp Good
12 0f 12 WOLV Sat 7Mar20  1m Of 142y CL2Hcp Synth
1of7 WOLV Mon3Feb20 1m Of 142y CL2 Synth

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Jockey
PJMcdonald 09-12 3

H Doyle
A Kirby
H Turner

H Turner

Win Range 1408m - 1739m We&P% 22-44

Career 32:7-2-5 12 Mths 12:2-1-0 1st Up 5:0-0-2  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:4-0-3  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Jalaad 09-10 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
08-05 8
st-Ibs
09-02 11
st-lbs
09-10 8
st-Ibs
09-05 6
st-Ibs

12/1 Montatham 09-03 st-lbs 3.50L 1:43.51
9/1 Jack's Point 09-03 st-Ibs 6.50L 1:23.02
4/1 Assimilation 08-08 st-Ibs 9.25L 1:47.49

3/1 Via Serendipity 09-05 st-lbs 0.50L 1:45.76
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[~ B STAR OF SOUTHWOLD

l i
- 5 year old bl unknown
Sire Le Havre Dam Into The Wild
Breeder Unknown
Owners Middleham Park Racing XXXIII
Colours Light blue, orange epaulets

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $131,809
W&P% 19-42

Trainer M Appleby
Jockey Theodore Ladd 138.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 2012m

Career 26:5-4-2 12 Mths 13:2-1-1 1stUp 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:2-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

20f17 YORK Sun19Jul20 7f192y Cl3hcp Good T ladd 09-12 8 Jalaad 09-10 st-Ibs L

70f8 RIPO  Wed8Jul20 1m 1f 170y CL3Hcp Good A Rawlinson gglgg 3 14/1 Dark Jedi 09-01 st-Ibs 11.75L 2:01.31

50f9 AYR  Mon22Jun20 1m 2f CL2Hcp Good L Edmunds 3}3% 7 11/1 Nicholas T 09-03 st-Ibs 4.75L 2:07.11

90f10 JAGE Sun24May20 1m 1f CL Synth D Swift 35'5’2 Duca Di Como 09-04 st-lbs 28.50L 1:46.7
4of4 LING Wed22Jan20 1m 2f CL2Hcp Synth B A Curtis é%:oii 4 7/1 Felix 08-13 st-Ibs 5.75L 2:03.28

) . .

¢ % [ RoUSAYAN Premarey S5

9 year old b unknown

Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Rose Quartz

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Roses Partnership

Colours White, red epaulets, white sleeves, red spots, white cap, red spots

Win Range 1496m - 1701m W&P% 10-39

Career 59:6-6-11 12 Mths 13:1-2-1 1stUp 9:1-1-1  2nd Up 7:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 33:6-3-8  Soft 20:0-3-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:2-0-2 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20  7f192y C3hcp Good P Muir 09-12 2 Jalaad 09-10 st-Ibs L

%701‘ 10 BEVE Fri17Jul20  7f 96y CL4Hcp Good K Stott Sglgg 6 11/2 Tangled 08-13 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:32.46

50f8 HAMI  Fri3Jul20 1m 0f 68y CL3Hcp Soft C Rodriguez Sgl(?; 4 5/1 n/a550L 15175

40f13 REDC Sat27Jun20 1m CL3Hcp Soft G Lee Sglgg 6 17/2 Gallipoli 08-13 st-lbs 2.50L 1:36.69

20f12 DONC Sat13Jun20 1m CL3Hcp Soft B A Curtis (E%:Oié 7 12/1 Teston 09-06 st-Ibs 6.00L 1:37.05

/&" Il ALFRED BOUCHER oGl adg ey 576

4 year old gr unknown

Sire Aussie Rules Dam Policy Term

Breeder Unknown

Owners Robert Allcock

Colours Dark blue and yellow check, yellow sleeves

Win Range 1408m - 1609m W&P% 25-58

Career 12:3-2-2 12 Mths 7:2-0-1  1stUp 40-1-2  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-2 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 7192y CI3hcp Good M Ghiani 09-12 7 Jalaad 09-10 st-Ibs L

1701‘ 8 NEWM Sun28Jun20 1m CL2Hcp Good  J Gordon 3}3%)3 8  9/2 Gin Palace 08-08 st-Ibs 2.75L 1:35.54
30f12 NEWM Sat6Jun20  1m CL3Hcp Good D Probert (%l(l)); 12 7/1 Montatham 09-06 st-lbs 4.75L 1:35.16
10 of 12 NEWM Fri INovl9  1m CL3Hcp Soft D Probert 3}3”1)5 3 11/1 Hafeet Alain 09-00 st-lbs 15.75L 1:41.41
40f6  SAND Fri13Sepl9 1m CL3Hcp Good  CBishop (E%:(E% 7 7/2 Casanova 09-06 st-lbs 3.50L 1:42.93

BET EASY
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/e [ KING'S SLIPPER

5 year old b unknown

Sire Leroidesanimaux Dam Last Slipper
Breeder Unknown

Owners D B Clark & A R Bentall
Colours White, red triple diamond

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 7f192y Ci3hcp Good
17
6of6 LEIC  Tue7Jul20  1m 2f CL3Hcp Soft
20f7 KEMP Wed 19Feb20 1m CL3Hcp Synth
20f6  KEMP Wed 29Jan20 1m CL4Hcp Synth
70f13 WOLV Mon 18Nov19 1m 1f 104y CL3Hcp Synth

5 year old b unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam Surrey Storm

Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue
Race Details Track
1of17 YORK Sun19Jul20  7f192y Ci3hcp Good
40f10 HAYD Wed 24Jun20 1m 0f 37y CL4Hcp Good
60f12 NEWM Sat6Jun20  1m CL3Hcp Good
60f11 KEMP Mon4Novl9 1m CL4Hcp Synth
1of12 NEWC Fri27Sepl9  1m CL4Hcp Synth

N I MutaaBEQ

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Teofilo Dam Khulood

Breeder Unknown

Owners Glen's Fools 2

Colours White, emerald green cross belts, striped sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 7f192y CI3hcp Good
%701‘ 9 NEWB Fril2Jun20 1m 2f CL3Hcp Good
60f9 GOOD Wed 255ep19 1m CL2Hcp Heavy
70f9 SAND Sat31Augl9 1m 2f CL2Hcp Good
20f7 BATH Wed 7Augl9 1m 2f 37y CL3Hcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 17
Prizemoney $48,649
W&P% 18-47

Trainer C G Cox
Jockey A Kirby 137.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 1638m

Career 17:3-5-0 12 Mths 7:0-2-0  1st Up 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 12:3-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Kirby 09]%)1 17 Jalaad 09-10 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
A Kirby 09-|(t))7 7 16/5 Red October 09-02 st-Ibs 13.25L 2:08.13
st-Ibs
A Kirby 09-07 4 11/8 Home Before Dusk 09-12 st-lbs 2.00L
st-Ibs 1:38.33
A Kirby 09-|(t))7 2 3/1Rangali Island 09-03 st-lbs 0.50L 1:38.75
st-Ibs
A Kirby 09-07 11  13/2 Storm Ahead 08-08 st-lbs 4.00L 1:55.91
st-Ibs
Trainer S bin Suroor Barrier 11
Jockey W Buick 136.0kg Prizemoney $27,900
Win Range 1414m - 1614m W&P% 20-50
Career 10:2-3-0 12 Mths 7:2-1-0  1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W Buick 09#)0 11 $7 Jalaad 09-10 st-lbs L
st-lbs
H Bentley 09]%7 2 6/1 Global Spirit 08-13 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:39.88
st-lbs
CFallon 09]%3 3 5/1 Montatham 09-06 st-Ibs 11.75L 1:35.16
st-lbs
S B Kirrane 09#)2 4 3/1 Rangali Island 08-11 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:37.89
st-lbs
TPQueally  09-12 11  5/1 Jalaad 09-12 st-lbs 0.30L 1:39.52
st-Ibs
Trainer Jennie Candlish Barrier 18
Jockey Cieren Fallon 136.0kg Prizemoney $31,229

Jockey
C Fallon

J Fanning
J Crowley
J Crowley
D O'neill

Win Range 1983m - 2112m W&P% 25-38

Career 8:2-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0 1stUp 41-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-10 18 Jalaad 09-10 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs

09-|(t))3 9  40/1 Restorer 09-03 st-lbs 20.00L 2:05.77
st-Ibs

09-04 3 9/2 Alemaratalyoum 09-04 st-lbs 11.50L
st-Ibs 1:47.13

08]%)0 8  20/1 Hyanna 08-10 st-lbs 4.75L 2:06.5
st-Ibs

10-|(t))0 6  8/1 Time Change 09-04 st-lbs 2.50L 2:09.39
st-Ibs

York | Page 32



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

BET EASY

/77 EEY STAR SHIELD

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Helmet Dam Perfect Star

Breeder Unknown

Owners Middleham Park Racing XXIX

Colours Light Blue, Orange epaulets, orange cap

|

Race Details Track
50f17 YORK Sun19Jul20 7f192y Ci3hcp Good
30f8 HAMI Fri3Jul20  1m Of 68y CL3Hcp Soft
20f13 REDC Sat27Jun20 1m CL3Hcp Soft
40f11 DONC Sat13Jun20 7f CL4Hcp Soft
110f12 NEWC Tue 2Jun20  1m CL4Hcp Synth

257 EB] swiss KNIGHT

i

5 year old b unknown

Sire Oasis Dream Dam Swiss Diva
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A Pollock & Mr H Jones

Colours Orange, yellow star, yellow sleeves, orange stars and cap

Race Details Track

UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20  7f192y C3hcp Good

%701‘ 10 THIR  Mon 29Jun20 1Im CL4Hcp Soft

80f10 BEVE Thu1lJun20 1m Of 100y CL4Hcp Good

110f13 CHEL Sat260ctl9 6f CL4Hcp Synth

20f11 CHEL Thu 240ctl9 7f CL5Hcp Synth
LITTLE JO

6 year old b unknown

Sire Major Cadeaux Dam Discoed

Breeder Unknown

Owners lan & Thomas Pallas

Colours Red, white hoops, diabolo on sleeves, black cap

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 7f192y CI3hcp Good
%701‘ 12 THIR  Mon 22Jun20 1m CL4Hcp Good
1of12 NEWC Mon LJun20 1m CL4Hcp Synth
11 0of 12 NEWC Tue 10Mar20 1m CL4Hcp Synth
30f9 NEWC Thu27Feb20 7f CL4Hcp Synth

BET EASY
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Barrier 14
Prizemoney $52,547
W&P% 16-58

Trainer D 0'Meara
Jockey D Tudhope 135.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1609m

Career 19:3-4-4 12 Mths 12:1-4-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-3-0 Soft 8:2-1-3 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 10:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Tudhope 09-|(t))9 14 Jalaad 09-10 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
S A Gray 09-|(t))3 7 10/3 n/a3.25L15L75
st-Ibs
D Tudhope 09-|(t))2 11 3/1 Gallipoli 08-13 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:36.69
st-Ibs
D Tudhope 09-|(t))4 11 13/2 Presidential 09-04 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:25.36
st-Ibs
D Tudhope ~ 09-04 7  5/1 Al Erayg 09-02 st-lbs 10.50L 1:41.79
st-Ibs
Trainer M W Easterby Barrier 1
Jockey Nathan Evans 135.0kg Prizemoney $34,465

Jockey
N Evans

N Evans
N Evans
R Ryan

J Watson

Win Range 1602m - 1608m W&P% 13-44

Career 16:2-4-1 12 Mths 11:1-2-1 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-1  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-09 1 Jalaad 09-10 st-Ibs L

st-lbs

09—|g3 10 28/1 Swiss Knight 09-03 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:40.28

st-lbs

09—|g2 3 25/1 Hayadh 09-06 st-Ibs 9.50L 1:46.77

st-lbs

09—|g4 1 2/1 Spirit Of May 09-04 st-Ibs 9.75L 1:11.43

st-lbs

09-11 3 5/1 Self Assessment 09-05 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:25.31

st-lbs
Trainer B Ellison Barrier 9
Jockey Ben Robinson 135.0kg Prizemoney $66,122

Win Range 1609m - 1615m W&P% 29-57

Career 21:6-2-4 12 Mths 10:1-1-2 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-1 Soft 5:2-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 13:4-2-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

B Robinson 09-|(t))9 9 Jalaad 09-10 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

B Robinson 09-05 7 15/2 Mglthical Madness 09-07 st-Ibs 0.30L
st-Ibs 1:38.72

B Robinson O9-|(t))4 7 9/1 Little Jo 09-04 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:41.02
st-Ibs

B Robinson O9-|(t))6 11 9/2 Dawaaleeb 09-10 st-Ibs 15.25L 1:40.61
st-Ibs

B Robinson O9-|(t))2 10 5/1 Gallipoli 09-04 st-lbs 3.50L 1:29.72
st-Ibs
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HOT TEAM

4 year old b unknown

Sire Zoffany Dam Ahd

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr Marwan Koukash

Colours Grey, beige star, grey sleeves, beige stars and stars on cap

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 7f192y Ci3hcp Good
17
80of9 AYR  Mon 22Jun20 1m 2f CL2Hcp Good
40f12 HAYD Tue%un20 1m CL3Hcp Good
90f10 WOLV Fri180ctl9  1m Of 142y CL3Hcp Synth
30f6  EPSO  Sun29Sepl9 1m Of 113y CL3Hcp Heavy

5 year old b unknown

Sire High Chaparral Dam Sharaarah

Breeder Unknown

Owners Geoffrey Van Cutsem & Partners

Colours Mauve, yellow sash
Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20  7f192y C3hcp Good
17
70f10 YORK Thu9ul20  1m 2f 56y CL4Hcp Soft
50f10 HAYD Wed 24Jun20 1m 0f 37y CL4Hcp Good
70f8 RIPO  Mon 26Augl9 1m CL2Hcp Good
10 of 10 REDC  Sat 10Augl9 7f CL3Hcp Good
: + [ CHICAGO MAY

4 year old b unknown

Sire Charm Spirit Dam Urgele

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Lee Bond

Colours White, purple stars on sleeves
Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 7f192y CI3hcp Good
17
80of8 CHEL Sat4Jul20  7fCL1 Synth
110f12 REDC  Sun 2LJun20 7f CL3Hcp Good
14 of 16 NAVA  Wed 230ct19 5f 164y CLHcp Soft
60f13 NAVA Wed 90ctl9 5fCLHcp Soft

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $60,100
W&P% 13-47

Trainer R A Fahey
Jockey T Hamilton 133.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1599m

Career 15:2-2-3 12 Mths 6:0-0-1  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-0 Soft 5:0-1-2 Heavy 1:.0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Hamilton 09-|(t))7 15 Jalaad 09-10 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
P Mathers 08-|(t))6 4 8/1 Nicholas T 09-03 st-lbs 8.50L 2:07.11
st-Ibs
T Hamilton 08]%)3 10 12/1 Cap Francais 09-07 st-lbs 6.00L 1:40.89
st-Ibs
J Doyle 09-|(t))0 3 8/1 Rampant Lion 08-10 st-Ibs 15.25L 1:46.24
st-Ibs
C Fallon 09-10 6  7/1 Marronnier 09-05 st-lbs 8.75L 1:49.6
st-Ibs
Trainer J D Bethell Barrier 6
Jockey R L Moore 132.0kg Prizemoney $59,901
Win Range 1207m - 1603m W&P% 10-48
Career 21:2-3-5 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-3-3  Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R L Moore 09—|g6 6 Jalaad 09-10 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
K Stott 09—|g7 2 9/1 Cape Cavalli 09-05 st-Ibs 10.25L 2:09.29
st-lbs
A Atzeni 09—|g7 6  17/2 Global Spirit 08-13 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:39.88
st-lbs
P J Mcdonald 09—|g0 7 10/1 Ibraz 09-05 st-lbs 8.50L 1:37.28
st-lbs
PHanagan  09-11 7  11/2 Wahoo 09-08 st-lbs 6.50L 1:22.36
st-lbs
Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 5
Jockey Barry McHugh 132.0kg Prizemoney $71,046
Win Range 1207m - 1408m W&P% 18-27
Career 11:2-1-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1stUp 41-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B Mchugh 09-|(t))6 5 Jalaad 09-10 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
B Mchugh O9-|(t))0 5 150/1 Miss Celestial 09-00 st-Ibs 16.75L 1:22.56
st-Ibs
B Mchugh 09-00 14 100/1 Northernpowerhouse 08-11 st-lbs 5.25L
st-Ibs 1:22.53
S P Bird 09-06 9  25/1 All The King's Men 10-01 st-lbs 17.75L
st-1bs 1:14.3
G F Carroll 09-&)2 10 25/1 Aleef 08-12 st-lbs 4.75L 1:03.28
st-Ibs
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=" ] POET'S DAWN

Lj—'\_l
5 year old ch unknown

Sire Poet's Voice Dam Dudley Queen

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Timothy O'gram & Partner

Colours Royal blue, yellow hoops and sleeves, yellow cap, royal blue star

Race Details Track  Jockey

UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 7192y C3hcp Good D Allan

% of 12 THIR ~ Mon 22Jun20 1m CL4Hcp Good D Allan

30f10 BEVE Thu1lJun20 1m 0f 100y CL4Hcp Good D Allan

8of 14 NEWC Fri8Novl9  1m CL4Hcp Synth D Allan

14 0of 19 YORK Sat120ctl9 1m 2f 56y CL3Hcp Soft D Allan
FI] TORONADO QUEEN

4 year old b unknown

Sire Toronado Dam Queenofthenorth

Breeder Unknown

Owners Richard Fahey Ebor Racing Club Ltd

Colours Black, orange stars, orange and black striped cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20  7f192y C3hcp Good

411701‘ 11 KEMP Wed 3Jun20 1m CL4Hcp Synth

70f7 NEWM Wed 230ct19 1m CL2Hcp Soft

50f12 CHES Sat28Sepl9 7f127y CLANv Soft

30f10 CHEL Sat14Sepl9 1m CL4Nv Synth

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

P Mathers 09-02 13

T Hamilton 09-04 8

Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 16

Jockey D Allan 131.0kg Prizemoney $61,277

Win Range 1496m - 1771m W&P% 8-36

Career 36:3-7-3 12 Mths 8:0-1-1 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:1-4-2  Soft 9:2-3-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 21:3-3-3  Dist 6:2-1-2 Track 8:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-|(t))5 16 Jalaad 09-10 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
09-04 1 14/1 Mglthical Madness 09-07 st-Ibs 7.00L
st-Ibs 1:38.72
09-|(t))3 7 8/1 Hayadh 09-06 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:46.77
st-Ibs
09-|(t))6 1 25/1 My Target 09-00 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:38.1
st-Ibs
09-01 11  14/1 Dubai Icon 09-02 st-Ibs 15.50L 2:14.61
st-Ibs
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 13
Jockey P Mathers 128.0kg Prizemoney $9,249
Win Range 1414m W&P% 20-40
Career 5:1-0-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-1 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Jalaad 09-10 st-Ibs L
st-lbs

B Mchugh 09-04 2 18/1 Hieronymus 09-04 st-Ibs 6.75L 1:37.78

st-lbs

P Hanagan 08-07 6 20/1 Be More 08-12 st-lbs 11.75L 1:41.94

st-lbs

P Hanagan 09-03 1 15/81J20ng§5 Park Woods 09-01 st-Ibs 16.25L

st-lbs

6/1 Perfect Number 08-11 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:38.34
st-lbs
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Race 8 William Hill Lengthen yourodds Handicap 7f

Prize $20,232. 1st $13,305. 2nd $3,960. 3rd $1,978. 4th $989. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:10 am
For: 3YO plus. QLD: 1:10 am
NT: 12:40 am
SA:12:40 am
WA: 11:10 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Documenting (GB) Cieren Fallon (a3) Kevin Frost 1952521422 21:4-5-1  $115509 19% 48% 1 140
2. Flaming Spear (IRE) Joey Haynes D K Ivory x0s00s75s1 256-1-0  $320366 24% 28% 3 140
3. Get Knotted (IRE) P Mulrennan M Dods xs01363005 53:8-7-12  $207,444 15% 51% 18 140
4. Magical Wish (IRE) Dane O'Neill R Hannon x90s1s0700 17:3-5-1 $78430 18% 53% 7 139
5. Buridan (FR) S Hitchcott R Hannon x6s7150124 17:5-2-0 $85132 29% 41% 13 138
6. Arbalet (IRE) D Tudhope D O'Meara x5255680x0 22:2-4-2  $10639%6 9% 36% 15 136
1. Rathbone (GB) T Eaves K' A Ryan 5395022500 17:2-5-2 $85966 12% 53% 5 135
8. Fastman (IRE) D Nolan D O'Meara x50242348s 11:2-3-1 $32,711 18% 55% 19 135
9. Admirality (GB) B A Curtis Roger Fell 2656565854 31:3-7-2  $118283 10% 39% 12 134
10. Flavius Titus (GB) Megan Nicholls (a3) Jedd O'Keeffe x900s80131 19:4-3-2 $92439 21% 47% 10 133
SCRATCHED
12. Shawaamekh (GB) P J McDonald D Carroll x355681122 13:3-3-3 $59,396 23% 69% 17 132
13. Excellent Times (GB) D Allan T D Easterby x70s9811s7 24:4-5-4  $150581 17% 54% 14 132
14. Triple Distilled (GB) Rowan Scott (a3) N Tinkler x00s113243 14:3-3-2 $55240 21% 57% 2 131
15. Klute (IRE) W Buick lan Williams x5s80s0710 12:2-0-1 $36,633 17% 25% 16 130
16. Northernpowerhouse G Lee B Smart x1s1525512 14:4-3-3 $49,034 29% 71% 11 130
(GB)
17. Fortamour (IRE) Harrison Shaw (a3) B Haslam 3332514315 8:2-1-3 $20296 25% 75% 9 129
18. Fighting Temeraire George Downing D K Ivory x1s61441x7 33:7-5-2 $80,295 21% 42% 4 129
(IRE)
19. Boy In The Bar (GB) David Probert lan Williams x854126812 59:10-7-6  $192495 17% 39% 6 128
20. True Blue Moon (IRE) D Fentiman T D Easterby x655905010 18:3-0-0 $89,702 17% 17% 8 125

Race 8 William Hill Lengthen yourodds Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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DOCUMENTING

7 year old b unknown
Sire Zamindar Dam Namaskar
Breeder Unknown

Owners Kevin Frost Racing Club & M A Humphre

Colours Orange, grey triple diamond, grey sleeves, orange diamonds, orange cap,

grey diamond

Race Details
10f19 YORK

90f23 ROYA
20f10 WOLV
20f6  WOLV
1of7 LING

Sun 19Jul20 7 CI3hcp
Tue 16Jun20 7f CL2Hcp
Sat 7Mar20  7f 36y CL1
Thu 26Dec19  6f 20y CL2
Sat 23Nov19 7f CL3

3 FLAMING SPEAR

8 year old ch unknown

Sire Lope De Vega Dam Elshamms
Breeder Unknown

Owners Anthony Bloom

Track
Good

Soft

Synth
Synth
Synth

Colours Royal blue, white seams, royal blue cap, white star

Race Details
UPL of YORK
19

Sun 19Jul20  7f CI3hcp
Tue 16Jun20 7f CL2Hcp
Wed 20Nov19 1m CL1

Sat 190ct1l9  1m CL2Hcp

Sat 17Augl9 7fCL1

17 of 23 ROYA
12 of 12 KEMP
17 of 20 ASCO

70f7 NEWB

NIE A GET KNOTTED

8 year old ch unknown

Sire Windsor Knot Dam Genuinely
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D Neale

Track
Good

Soft
Synth
Heavy
Soft

Colours Black and white stripes, black sleeves, white armlets

Race Details

UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 7f CI3hcp

%8 of 22 YORK  Sat120ct19  6f CL2Hcp
10of10 AYR  TuelOctl9  7f50y CL3Hcp
30f24 AYR  Sat21Sepl9 6f CL2Hcp
60f11 HAYD Fri6Sepl9  7f CL3Hcp

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good

Soft
Soft
Good
Soft

Jockey
C Fallon

R Ryan

J Mitchell
J Mitchell
J Mitchell

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $115,509
W&P% 19-48

Trainer Kevin Frost
Jockey Cieren Fallon 140.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1441m

Career 21:4-5-1 12 Miths 9:2-4-0  1st Up 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

10—|%0 1 $12 Documenting 10-00 st-lbs L

st-lbs

09—|0b2 19 33/1 Motakhayyel 09-03 st-lbs 6.25L 1:26.19

st-lbs

09—|0b3 9 8/1 Urban Icon 09-03 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:26.81

st-lbs

09—|0b3 4 11/10 Summerghand 09-03 st-lbs 0.50L 1:12.24

st-lbs

09-00 6 10/11 Documenting 09-00 st-Ibs 2.75L 1:23.95

st-Ibs
Trainer D K Ivory Barrier 3
Jockey Joey Haynes 140.0kg Prizemoney $320,366

Win Range 1207m - 1614m W&P% 24-28

Career 25:6-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 10:1-1-0  2nd Up 7:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-0-0 Soft 9:1-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Haynes 10-|(t))0 3 Documenting 10-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Haynes 09-|(t))5 25 25/1 Motakhayyel 09-03 st-lbs 15.50L 1:26.19
st-Ibs
B A Curtis 09-|(t))2 7 25/1 Set Piece 09-00 st-lbs 23.75L 1:36.27
st-Ibs
J Haynes 09-|(t))8 16 28/1 Escobar 09-06 st-lbs 24.75L 1:45.8
st-Ibs
M Dwyer 09-06 5 10/1 Glorious Journey 09-06 st-lbs 15.50L
st-Ibs 1:273
Trainer M Dods Barrier 18
Jockey P Mulrennan 140.0kg Prizemoney $207,444

Win Range 1207m - 1609m W&P% 15-51

Career 53:8-7-12 12 Mths 6:1-0-2  1st Up 6:0-1-1 2nd Up 6:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:3-5-7  Soft 21:5-2-5 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 32:4-5-6  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 17:3-3-4  Trk/Dst 4:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P Mulrennan 10—|(l))0 18 Documenting 10-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
C Rodriguez 09—|(l))0 19 10/1 Gulliver 09-05 st-lbs 18.75L 1:14.54
st-Ibs
C Rodriguez 09—|(l))9 1 3/1 Get Knotted 09-09 st-lbs 1.25L 1:36.4
st-Ibs
C Rodriguez 09—|(l))4 20 14/1 Golden Apollo 09-04 st-lbs 1.25L 1:09.63
st-Ibs
P Mulrennan 09—|(l))9 8  7/1Young Fire 09-07 st-lbs 2.75L 1:30.17
st-Ibs
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[ I MAGICAL WISH

4 year old br unknown

Sire Heeraat Dam Tomintoul Magic
Breeder Unknown

Owners Middleham Park Racing XXXV
Colours Light blue, orange epaulets

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 7f CI3hcp Good
%9of 14 EPSO Sat4Jul20  7f CL3Hcp Good
12 0f 19 ROYA Sat20Jun20  6f CL2Hcp Good
l1of7 LING Wed 11Mar20 7f CL2Hcp Synth
18 0f 24 AYR  Sat21Sepl9 6f CL2Hcp Good
/=" | BURIDAN

5 year old b unknown

Sire Choisir Dam Lady Mckell

Breeder Unknown

Owners Al Shagab Racing

Colours Silver, gold braid, maroon cap, gold tassel

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 7f CI3hcp Good
(15901‘ 8 HAYD Thu25Jun20 6f CL2Hcp Good
70f9 KEMP Wed 6Nov19 6f CL2Hcp Synth
1of14 NEWC Tue 220ct19 6f CL2Hcp Synth
17 of 27 GOOD Sat 3Augl9  6f CL2Hcp Good

X" I ARBALET

5 year old gr unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Miss Beatrix
Breeder Unknown

Owners Withernsea Thoroughbred Limited

Colours BLACK, YELLOW yoke, RED disc, WHITE and red halved sleeves, GREEN &

BLACK quartered cap
Race Details Track
EJQPL of YORK Sun19Jul20 7f CI3hcp Good
50f8 NEWM Sat27Jun20 7f CL2Hcp Good
20f12 REDC Sun2lJun20 7f CL3Hcp Good
50f12 NEWM Thu#4Jun20  7f CL3Hcp Good
60f13 CHEL Sat14Sepl9 7f CL2Hcp Synth

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer R Hannon
Jockey Dane 0'Neill 139.0kg
Win Range 1218m - 1409m

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $78,430
W&P% 18-53

Career 17:3-5-1 12 Mths 9:1-1-0  1st Up 4:1-2-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-0  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D O'neill 09]%)3 7 Documenting 10-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
T H Hansen 09-|(t))7 4 16/1 Muntadab 08-13 st-lbs 4.25L 1:21.58
st-Ibs
R L Moore 09-|(t))5 1 28/1 Chiefofchiefs 09-04 st-bs 8.75L 1:13.91
st-Ibs
T Marquand 08]%)1 7 8/1 Magical Wish 08-11 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:25.11
st-Ibs
R Ryan 09-09 14  25/1 Golden Apollo 09-04 st-Ibs 8.25L 1:09.63
st-Ibs
Trainer R Hannon Barrier 13
Jockey S Hitchcott 138.0kg Prizemoney $85,132

Win Range 1207m - 1218m

W&P% 29-41

Career 17:5-2-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1stUp 5:2-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-2-0  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S Hitchcott 09#}2 13 Documenting 10-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
P J Dobbs 09]%6 6 25/1 Barbill 09-03 st-lbs 5.25L 1:09.87
st-lbs
T Marquand 08#}1 5  6/1 Show Stealer 08-09 st-Ibs 5.50L 1:10.95
st-lbs
S M Levey 09]%3 6  14/1 Buridan 09-03 st-lbs 0.30L 1:12.19
st-lbs
T Marquand 08]%8 19  40/1 Khaadem 09-06 st-Ibs 8.25L 1:09.79
st-lbs
Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 15
Jockey D Tudhope 136.0kg Prizemoney $106,396
Win Range 1385m - 1408m W&P% 9-36
Career 22:2-4-2 12 Miths 9:0-1-0  1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-4-2  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Tudhope 09—&)0 15 Documenting 10-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Crowley 08—|(l))7 4 10/3 Arigato 08-04 st-lbs 4.25L 1:25.09
st-Ibs
D Tudhope  09-04 6 13/8 Northernpowerhouse 08-11 st-lbs 0.30L
st-Ibs 1:22.53
D Tudhope 09—|(l))2 5 5/2 Jack's Point 09-03 st-lbs 2.50L 1:23.02
st-Ibs
P Cosgrave 09—|(l))5 1 5/1 Lethal Lunch 09-05 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:22.95
st-Ibs
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I I [ RATHBONE
" 4yearold b unknown
Sire Foxwedge Dam Frequent
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Angie Bailey

Colours Yellow, purple and yellow halved sleeves, yellow and purple quartered

Race DetailscaIO Track
50f19 YORK Sun19Jul20 7f Cl3hcp Good
30f13 NEWC Sat27Jun20 6f CL2Hcp Synth
90f12 NEWM Thu4Jun20  7f CL3Hcp Good
10 of 12 WOLV Sat 7Mar20  1m Of 142y CL2Hcp Synth
20f14 NEWC Wed 19Feb20 7f CL2Hcp Synth

X EJ FAsTMAN

4 year old br unknown
Sire Elzaam Dam Manalisa
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Craig Miller

Colours Purple, white cross of lorraine and armlets, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 7f CI3hcp Good
%?1 of 16 YORK Fri 23Augl9 7f 192y CL2Hcp Good
20f6  NEWM Sat 3Augl9  7f CL3Hcp Good
40f9 YORK Fril2Jull9  7fCL3Hcp Good
20f10 AYR  Sat22Junl9 7f 50y CL3Hcp Good

7 [E] ADMIRALITY

[
6 year old b unknown
Sire Mount Nelson Dam Dialma
Breeder Unknown
Owners Middleham Park Ventura Racing& Salthou
Colours Light blue, orange epaulets, orange cap

Race Details Track
20f19 YORK Sun19Jul20 7f CI3hcp Good
60f9 HAMI Thu16Jul20 6f CL2Hcp Good
50f13 DONC Tue30Jun20 6f CL3Hcp Good
6of 11 NEWC Tue2Jun20  6f CL2Hcp Synth
60f24 AYR  Sat21Sepl9 6f CL2Hcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Jockey
T Eaves

T Eaves
T Eaves
T Eaves

T Eaves

Trainer K A Ryan Barrier 5
Jockey T Eaves 135.0kg Prizemoney $85,966
Win Range 1207m W&P% 12-53
Career 17:2-5-2 12 Miths 9:0-2-1 1stUp 4:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-2-1  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 15:2-4-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
09-09 5 Documenting 10-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
08—|0b8 4 10/1 Glen Shiel 09-04 st-lbs 2.25L 1:11.36
st-lbs
09—|0b3 4 11/1 Jack's Point 09-03 st-lbs 5.25L 1:23.02
st-lbs
08#}1 3 10/1 Assimilation 08-08 st-Ibs 5.50L 1:47.49
st-lbs
08-07 13  14/1 Sanaadh 08-06 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:25.88
st-lbs
Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 19
Jockey D Nolan 135.0kg Prizemoney $32,711

Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 18-55

Career 11:2-3-1 12 Mths 4:0-1-0 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-2-1 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Nolan 09-|(t))9 19 Documenting 10-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Hart 08]%8 9 111 Pogo 09-03 st-Ibs 6.25L 1:34.95
st-Ibs
J P Spencer 09-|(t))5 1 9/4 Ventura Ocean 09-08 st-lbs L 1:25.7
st-Ibs
CJ Mcgovern 09]%)2 3 7/2Triple Distilled 09-01 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:26.05
st-Ibs
B A Curtis 09-06 3 2/1Irreverent 08-13 st-lbs 2.75L 1:28.38
st-Ibs
Trainer Roger Fell Barrier 12
Jockey B A Curtis 134.0kg Prizemoney $118,283

Win Range 1182m - 1408m W&P% 10-39

Career 31:3-7-2 12 Mths 11:0-1-2 1st Up 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-2-2  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 7:0-2-0
Jockey 9:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

B A Curtis 09—|(l))8 12 Documenting 10-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs

B A Curtis 09—|(l))4 6 4/1 Meraas 09-07 st-Ibs 6.50L 1:10.88
st-lbs

B A Curtis 09-06 10  4/1 Wentworth Falls 09-04 st-lbs 4.25L
st-Ibs 1:11.69

C Rodriguez 09—|(l))0 4 11/1 Mubakker 09-02 st-Ibs 10.00L 1:11.85
st-1bs

B A Curtis 09—&)0 15  11/2 Golden Apollo 09-04 st-lbs 3.50L 1:09.63
st-lbs
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5 year old ch unknown

Sire Lethal Force Dam Furbelow
Breeder Unknown

Owners Titanium Racing Club

Colours Grey, orange seams, orange cap

Trainer Jedd 0'Keeffe
Jockey Megan Nicholls 133.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1414m

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $92,439
W&P% 21-47

Career 19:4-3-2 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-2-1  Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 7f CI3hcp Good M Nicholls 09-|(t))7 10 Documenting 10-00 st-lbs L
19 st-lbs
90f13 DONC Tue 30Jun20 6f CL3Hcp Good M Nicholls 09-|(t))6 13 18/11V¥fggtwonh Falls 09-04 st-lbs 6.75L
st-Ibs AL
130f 19 ROYA  Sat 20Jun20  6f CL2Hcp Good  H Doyle 09-|(t))3 22 33/1 Chiefofchiefs 09-04 st-Ibs 9.25L 1:13.91
st-Ibs
110f 11 NEWM Fri5Jun20  6f CL2Hcp Good M Nicholls 08-&)3 12 18/1 Tinto 09-02 st-lbs 7.25L 1:09.36
st-Ibs
80of8 DONC Fril3Sepl9 6f 111y CL2Hcp Good A Atzeni 09-|(t))6 4 10/3 Enjazaat 09-08 st-lbs 6.50L 1:18.09
st-Ibs
SHAWAAM EKH Trainer D Carroll Barrier 17
Jockey P J McDonald 132.0kg Prizemoney $59,396
6 year old b unknown Win Range 1408m - 1414m W&P% 23-69
Sire Born To Sea Dam Frances Stuart
3;‘3,‘32?; glgﬁ;\g:n partnership Career133-3-3 12 Mths 6:1-0-1 1stUp3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-2
Colours Emerald green, yellow sash, emerald green sleeves, yellow stars and star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-2 Soft 5:2-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
on cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 7f CI3hcp Good P J Mcdonald 09-|(t))6 17 Documenting 10-00 st-lbs L
19 st-lbs
30f6 PONT Tue7Jul20  6f CL2Hcp Good  ZWheatley 08-|(t))4 4 4/1 Summerghand 09-07 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:16.05
st-Ibs
50f12 REDC Sun2lun20 7f CL3Hcp Good D Nolan 09-|(t))3 1 12/11|\£Et3hernpowerhouse 08-11 st-lbs 1.25L
st-Ibs 22.
60f9 MUSS Mon 140ctl9 7f 33y CL2Hcp Soft K Stott 08]%)3 8  3/1 Blown By Wind 09-00 st-Ibs 9.00L 1:30.4
st-Ibs
8of 17 LEOP Sat14Sepl9 7f CLHcp Good O Murphy 09-|(t))3 8  6/1 Current Option 08-12 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:27.16
st-Ibs
EXCELLENT TIMES Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 14
Jockey D Allan 132.0kg Prizemoney $150,581

5 year old b unknown

Sire Excelebration Dam Al Janadeirya

Breeder Unknown

Owners Times of Wigan

Colours Black and gold stripes, black sleeves, black cap, gold diamond

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 7f CI3hcp Good D Allan
%gof 8 CHEL Sat4Jul20  7fCL1 Synth P Dennis
10 of 12 NEWM Thu 4Jun20  7f CL3Hcp Good P Dennis
90f9 MUSS Mon 140ctl9 7f 33y CL2Hcp Soft P Dennis
80of12 ASCO Sat50ctl9  7fCL1 Soft D Allan

BET EASY
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Win Range 1204m - 1408m W&P% 17-54

Career 24:4-5-4 12 Miths 7:2-0-0  1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-3-2  Soft 10:1-2-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 12:2-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-06 14 Documenting 10-00 st-lbs L

(%l(l))é 2 66/1 Miss Celestial 09-00 st-lbs 12.75L 1:22.56
(%l(l)); 6  18/1 Jack's Point 09-03 st-Ibs 6.25L 1:23.02
(%l(l))i 7 20/1 Blown By Wind 09-00 st-lbs 15.00L 1:30.4
é%:{)jé 6  14/1 Di Fede 09-00 st-Ibs 10.25L 1:29.53
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4 year old b unknown
Sire Tamayuz Dam So Refined
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $55,240
W&P% 21-57

Trainer N Tinkler
Jockey Rowan Scott 131.0kg
Win Range 1182m - 1408m

Owners Mr John R Saville Career 14:3-3-2 12 Mths 5:2-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Colours Yellow, black seams, black and yellow diabolo on sleeves, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-2 Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 8:2-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 7f CI3hcp Good R Scott 09-|(t))5 2 Documenting 10-00 st-lbs L
19 st-lbs
120f13 REDC Sat27Jun20 1m CL3Hcp Soft R Scott 09-|(t))7 7 33/1 Gallipoli 08-13 st-Ibs 8.25L 1:36.69
st-Ibs
12 0f 12 DONC Sat13Jun20 1m CL3Hcp Soft R Scott 09-|(t))4 10 18/1 Teston 09-06 st-lbs 20.25L 1:37.05
st-Ibs
10of9 YORK Sat27Jull9  7f CL4Hcp Soft R Scott 09-|(t))5 6  11/4 Triple Distilled 09-05 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:28.81
st-Ibs
10of9 YORK Fril2Jull9  7fCL3Hcp Good R Scott 09-|(t))1 2 10/3 Triple Distilled 09-01 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:26.05
st-Ibs
. o 1le o
— . Trainer lan Williams Barrier 16
L= 15 KLUTE Jockey W Buick 130.0kg Prizemoney $36,633
4 year old br unknown Win Range 1408m W&P% 17-25
Sire Kodiac Dam Fonda
Breeder Unknown Career 122-0-1 12 Mths40-0-0 1stUp41-01  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Quners Buxted Partners Firm 0000 Good 62-0-1  Soft30-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal blue, white hoops, yellow and white halved sleeves, yellow cap irm U:U-U- 000 0.2-U- 0Tt 5.0-U- eavy U:U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 7f CI3hcp Good W Buick 09]%4 16 Documenting 10-00 st-lbs L
19 st-lbs
50f7 CHEL Tue9un20 7fCL3Hcp Synth D Egan 09]%9 3 66/1 Godhead 09-07 st-lbs 3.50L 1:24.53
st-lbs
8of14 DUND Fri180ctl9  7f CLHcp Synth S Foley 09#}1 3 25/1 Geological 08-13 st-lbs 5.75L 1:24.8
st-lbs
17 of 17 LEOP  Sat 14Sep19 7f CLHcp Good S Foley 09]%2 12 33/1 Current Option 08-12 st-lbs 29.75L 1:27.16
st-lbs
120f12 CURR Sat29Jun19 6f CL1 Good N G Mccullagh 09-00 7 28/1 Slpeak In Colours 09-12 st-lbs 14.00L
st-1bs 1:12.07
/ © Trainer B Smart Barrier 11
,ﬂ NORTH ERNPOWERHOUSE Jockey G Lee 130.0kg Prizemoney $49,034

4 year old b unknown

Sire Harbour Watch Dam Mortitia

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Michael Moses & Mr Terry Moses

Colours Purple, yellow chevron, yellow sleeves, purple armlets, purple cap, yellow

Race DetailsStar Track  Jockey
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 7f CI3hcp Good G lee
%901‘ 12 REDC Sun2ljun20 7f CL3Hcp Good G lee
1of11 NEWC Wed 18Dec19 7f CL4Hcp Synth G Lee
20f14 NEWC Wed 90ct19 7f CL5Hcp Synth G Lee
50f10 BEVE Sat31Augl9 7f96y CL4Hcp Good G lee

BET EASY
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Win Range 1182m - 1438m W&P% 29-71

Career 14:4-3-3 12 Mths 83-2-0 1stUp 4:2-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-1-2 Soft 6:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 15:4-3-3  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-04 11 Documenting 10-00 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

08-11 13  22/1 Northernpowerhouse 08-11 st-lbs 0.30L

st-Ibs 1:22.53

09-00 6  8/1 Northernpowerhouse 09-00 st-Ibs 0.50L

st-Ibs 1241

09—|(l))7 11 11/2 Castle Quarter 08-11 st-lbs L 1:26.68

st-Ibs

09—|(l))3 3 13/2 Calder Prince 09-10 st-lbs 3.00L 1:32.

st-Ibs
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4 year old b unknown

Sire Es Que Love Dam Kathy Sun

Breeder Unknown

Owners C Barclay, Racing Knights & C Cleevely
Colours Yellow, light blue epaulets and armlets, hooped cap

Race Details Track
30f19 YORK Sun19Jul20 7f CI3hcp Good
30f11 AYR  Mon 6Jul20  6f CL3Hcp Soft
30f11 RIPO  Sat20Jun20 6f CL4Hcp Soft
20f11 NEWC Sat6Jun20  7f CL4Hcp Synth
1of5 NEWC Tue2lJan20 7fCL4Hcp Synth

. E] FIGHTING TEMERAIRE

7 year old b unknown

Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Hot Ticket
Breeder Unknown

Owners Michael & Heather Yarrow

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $20,296
W&P% 25-75

Trainer B Haslam
Jockey Harrison Shaw 129.0kg
Win Range 1421m

Career 8:2-1-3 12 Mths 8:2-1-4 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
H Shaw 09-|(t))3 9 Documenting 10-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
H Shaw 09-|(t))5 2 7/2Big Les 09-01 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:12.5
st-Ibs
P Mulrennan 09-|(t))7 5 10/3 Bossipop 09-03 st-lbs 0.75L 1:10.9
st-Ibs
H Shaw 09-|(t))5 3 11/4 Tadleel 09-05 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:25.95
st-Ibs
P Mulrennan  08-12 4  15/8 Fortamour 08-12 st-lbs 2.25L 1:27.36
st-Ibs
Trainer D K lvory Barrier 4
Jockey George Downing 129.0kg Prizemoney $80,295

Colours Emerald green, yellow epaulets, yellow sleeves, emerald green armlets,

yellow cap
Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 7f CI3hcp Good
19
1of1l LING Sat27Jun20 7f CL4Hcp Synth
60of8 CHEL Thul2Mar20 7f CL4Hcp Synth
l1of6 CHEL Thu 20Feb20 7f CL4Hcp Synth
40f9 KEMP Mon 20Jan20 6f CL4Hcp Synth

9 year old ch unknown

Sire Dutch Art Dam Lipsia

Breeder Unknown

Owners Allwins Stables

Colours Purple, white epaulets, striped sleeves and star on cap
Race Details Track
EJQPL of YORK Sun19Jul20 7f CI3hcp Good
8of 11 NEWM Thu4jun20  6f CL4Hcp Good
40f9  WOLV Tue10Decl9 7f36y CL4Hcp Synth
1of8 CHEL Thu7Novl9 7f CL4Hcp Synth
20f10 SAND Fri13Sepl9 7f CL2Hcp Good

BET EASY
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Win Range 1207m - 1409m W&P% 21-42

Career 33:7-5-2 12 Mths 13:4-1-1 1stUp7:1-2-0  2nd Up 6:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-4-1  Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
G Downing 09-|(t))3 4 Documenting 10-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
GDowning  09-02 4 33/1 Fi?hting Temeraire 09-02 st-lbs 1.25L
st-lbs 1241
A Kirby 09-|(t))3 2 9/2 Extrodinair 08-13 st-lbs 3.25L 1:25.65
st-Ibs
A Kirby 09-03 3 31 Fighting Temeraire 09-03 st-lbs 1.50L
st-Ibs 1:25.03
A Kirby 09-03 5 11/2 Wiley Post 09-05 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:11.48
st-Ibs
Trainer lan Williams Barrier 6
Jockey David Probert 128.0kg Prizemoney $192,495

Win Range 1207m - 1408m We&P% 17-39

Career 59:10-7-6 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1st Up 10:1-1-0  2nd Up 6:2-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:5-5-2  Soft 10:1-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

D Probert 09-02 6 Documenting 10-00 st-lbs L

J Doyle (%l(l))é 1 20/1 Bungee Jump 09-08 st-Ibs 13.75L 1:10.1

D Probert (%l(l)); 8  12/1 Fastar 08-13 st-lbs 2.75L 1:27.45

D Probert (%l(l)); 3 5/1Boy In The Bar 09-05 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:24.27

CFallon 3%:? 3 12/1 Tukhoom 08-07 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:29.51
st-lbs
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m SEE ERUE BLUE MOON
year old gr unknown

Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Fancy Intense

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr B Valentine & Partner

Colours Dark blue and light blue diabolo, light blue sleeves, quartered cap

Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 8

Jockey D Fentiman 125.0kg Prizemoney $89,702

Win Range 1006m W&P% 17-17

Career 18:3-0-0 12 Mths 8:1-0-0 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-0-0  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof YORK Sun19Jul20 7f CI3hcp Good D Fentiman  08-13 8 Documenting 10-00 st-lbs L

%901‘ 12 REDC  Sun2lJun20 7f CL3Hcp Good D Allan (E%:lsé 10 28/11|:\£(23‘Et3hernpowerhouse 08-11 st-lbs 2.25L
50f12 NEWC Mon Lun20 6f CL4Hcp Synth D Allan 09-03 8 33/1 Brian The Snail 09-04 st-lbs 5.00L 1:13.6
90f12 NAVA Sat7Sepl9  5fCLHcp Good A CPersse 3}3% 1 20/1 Cityman 08-10 st-Ibs 5.25L 0:59.41

11 0f 18 CORK Sun 1Sepl9  5f CLHcp Good D O'brien i{):OE 5 14/1 Mister Trader 08-08 st-Ibs 3.25L 0:58.42
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